November 10,

I"E

I

CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

CENTRAL COAST

SECTION CIF

2.95 Miles

3 Quoc Tran

BOYS DIV. 1
1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA Weather:Hot-Smoggy
_kkkkkxComputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant*##*

FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL .DIV1B PACE
Ignacio Flores JR WATSONVILLE 15:46 5:21
Kyle Dando . SR BELLARMINE 15:54 5:23
Eduardo Avila SO MILPITAS 16:07 5:28
Pat Kelly ) SR .BELLARMINE 16:14 5:30
Scott Cervelll FR[SANTA TERESA 16:16 5:31
Luis Ayala SO W: C. OVERFELT 16:23 5:33
Francisco Lopez SO WATSONVELLE 16:25 5:34
Jason Pacheco - : 16:27 5:35
Armando Perez 16:35 5:37
Tim Watson 16:36 5:38
Jacob Pacheco 16:37 5:38
Tim Oberholzer 16:40 5:39
Jorge Burgueno 16:43 5:40
David Cruz 16:46 5:41
Moises Osuha 16:48 5:42
Victor Hernandez - 16:49 5:42 .
Jose Casas _«316 51 5:43
Sergio Cervantes 16:56 5:44
Eddie Perez . :16:58 5:45
Geoff Dolan ‘ . 16:59 5:45
Benjamin Mack JR,INDEPENDENCE .-17:01. 5:46
Jaime Cannon SO BELLARMINE " ©17:08° 5:48
Joe Maxey JR MILPITAS .. 17:12 5:50
Mark Tompkins FR GUNN - '17:14 5:51
David Ndeto SR GUNN 17:15 - 5:51
Philip Guevara SO LIVE OAK 17:15 5:51
Matt Tompkins FR GUNN . ' 17:17 '5:52
Victor Mendoza SR WATSONVILLE : 17:17 5:52
Hai Nguyen SO SILVER CREEK 17:18 5:52
Rzmulo Dizon ‘SR MILPITAS . 17:22 - 5:53
David Valles SR SANTA TERESA 17:22 5:53
Kurt Ayala SR OAK GROVE.. = 17:23 5:54
Daniel Chavez SO W. C. OVERFELT 17:24 5:54
Evan Sjostrom JR SANTA TERESA 17:31 5:56
Kolvira Chheng FR INDEPENDENCE 17:31 5:56
Steve Dunbar SO OAK GROVE ' . . 17:32 5:57
Juan Gonzalez SR W. C. OVERFELT 17:37 5:58°
Tim Roach JR LIVE OAK 17:38 5:59
Mike Silva SO SANTA TERESA 17:42 6:00
‘Jamila Gunawardena JR GUNN ' 17:43 6:00
‘Drew Tuomey SR LIVE OAK. 17:43 6:00
~Vishal Doctor SO SANTA TERESA 17:44 6:01
John Graczyk SR OAK GROVE 17:44 6:01
-Juan Flores SO WATSONVILLE 17:46 6:0%
-Javier Axila SR INDEPENDENCE 17:47 6:02
‘Mark, Diaz SO SILVER CREEK 17:52 6:03
‘Tom Nguyen JR MILPITAS 17:54 6:04
Manu Sachdeva SO SILVER <REEK 17:55 6:04"
Justen Whittall JR BELLARMINE 17:59 6:06
David Roberts SR MILPITAS 18:00 6:06
Jeremy Weinstein SO GUNN 18:05 6:08
Matt cChacko SO SANTA TERESA 18:07 6:08
SR SILVER CREEK 18:10 6:09
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76
77

Felipe Saenz
Joe Sheppard
Gus Araya

Andy Liao

Lewis Rountree
Billy Peters
David Alexandar
Noel Batenga
Huey Huynh
Armando Badillo
Mike Ng

Jack Lin

Tom Glaz
Richard Lam
Paul Dribnock
Tec Tran

Duc Ly

Gabe Carmona
Greg Weber
Blain Current
Mark Puntanilla
Vi Ly

Tri Tran
Roland Francisco

SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR

INDEPENDENCE
LIVE OAK
GUNN
INDEPENDENCE
INDEPENDENCE
OAK GROVE
MILPITAS
YERBA BUENA
SILVER CREEK
LIVE OAK
GUNN
INDEPENDENCE
YERBA BUENA
SILVER CREEK
SANTA TERESA
SILVER CREEK
YERBA BUENA
OAK GROVE
OAK GROVE
MILPITAS
YERBA BUENA
YERBA BUENA
OAK GROVE
YERBA BUENA

18:11
18:16
18:23
18:28
18:33
18:37
18:46
18:52
19:00
19:07
19:10
19:13
19:16
19:19
19:27
19:44
19:51
19:54
19:57
19:59
20:02
20:09
20:21
22:02

6:10
6:12
6:14
6:16
6:17
6:19
6:22
6:24
6:26
6:29
6:30
6:31
6:32
6:33
6:36
6:41
6:44
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:50
6:54
7:28



10.

11.

BELLARMINE
2 4 10 12 20 (22) (49) = 48
Kyle Dando SR, Pat Kelly SR, Tim Watson SR, Tim Oberholzer SR,
Geoff Dolan SR, Jaime Cannon SO, Justen Whittall JR
WATSONVILLE
1 7 14 16 18 (28) (44) = 56
Ignacio Flores JR, Francisco Lopez SO, David Cruz JR, Victor Hernandez
Sergio Cervantes SR, Victor Mendoza SR, Juan Flores SO
W. C. OVERFELT
6 9 15 17 19 (33) (37) = 66
Luis Ayala SO, Armando Perez JR, Moises Osuha SR, Jose Casas SR,
Eddie Perez SR, Daniel Chavez SO, Juan Gonzalez SR
LIVE OAK
8 11 26 38 41 (55) (63) = 124
Jason Pacheco SR, Jacob Pacheco SR, Philip Guevara SO, Tim Roach JR,
Drew Tuomey SR, Joe Sheppard SO, Armando Badillo SO
SANTA TERESA
5 31 34 39 42 (52) (68) = 151
Scott Cervelli FR, David Valles SR, Evan Sjostrom JR, Mike Silva SO,
Vishal Doctor SO, Matt Chacko SO, Paul Dribnock SO
MILPITAS
3 23 30 47 50 (60) (73) = 153
Eduardo Avila SO, Joe Maxey JR, Romulo Dizon SR, Tom Nguyen JR,
David Roberts SR, David Alexandar SR, Blain Current SR
GUNN
24 25 27 40 51 (56) (64) = 167
Mark Tompkins FR, David Ndeto SR, Matt Tompkins FR, Jamila Gunawardena
Jeremy Weinstein SO, Gus Araya JR, Mike Ng SR
INDEPENDENCE
21 35 45 54 57 (58) (65) = 212
Benjamin Mack JR, Kolvira Chheng FR, Javier Axila SR, Felipe Saenz SO,
Andy Liao JR, Lewis Rountree SO, Jack Lin JR
SILVER CREEK '
29 46 48 53 62 (67) (69) = 238
Hai Nguyen SO, Mark Diaz SO, Manu Sachdeva SO, Quoc Tran SR,
Huey Huynh SR, Richard Lam JR, Tec Tran SO
OAK GROVE
32 36 43 59 71 (72) (76) = 241
Kurt Ayala SR, Steve Dunbar SO, John Graczyk SR, Billy Peters FR,
Gabe Carmona JR, Greg Weber JR, Tri Tran JR
YERBA BUENA
13 61 66 70 74 (75) (77) = 284
Jorge Burgueno JR, Noel Batenga SO, Tom Glaz FR, Duc Ly SR,
Mark Puntanilla JR, Vi Ly SO, Roland Francisco FR



[ .

CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
BOYS DIV. IT

November 10, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA Weather:Hot-Smoggy
. *%%%**Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant**%*
PL = FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL DIV2B PACE
1 Ernesto Solorio JR GILROY 15:37 5:18
2 Scott Dowens SR LEIGH 15:40 5:19 .
3 James Joyner SR GUNDERSON 16:10 5:29
4 Aaron Ottinger JR LEIGH 16:21 5:33
5 Tommy Abdal . JR GUNDERSON 16:29 5:35
6 Mohamed Elmi FR MT.PLEASANT 16:37 5:38
7 Erik Johnson SR LOS GATOS 16:38 5:38
8 Chad Bradler JR LEIGH 16:40 5:39
9 Eddie Munyak . SR HOMESTEAD 16:42 5:40
10 Jack Middlebrooks JR LOS GATOS 16:48 5:42
11 Jeff Haacke SR GUNDERSON 16:51 5:43
12 Julio Flores SO FREMONT 16:51 5:43
13 Jason Branch JR SERRA 16:52 5:43
14 Josh Padron JR GILROY 16:59 5:45
15 Jim Suits SO LOS GATOS 17:00 b5:46
16 Domingo Arevalo SO SAN BENITO 17:00 5:46
17 Nick Green SR ILOS GATOS 17:01 5:46
18 Dan Boehle SO SERRA 17:01 5:46
19 Will Bower SR GILROY 17:02 5:46
20 Thomas Brown SR GUNDERSON 17:04 5:47
21 Erik Bekkers JR LOS GATOS 17:05 5:47
22 Jon Lee JR LELAND 17:08 5:48
~3 Adam Dorsey SR LEIGH 17:09 5:49
x4 Raj Sandhu JR GUNDERSON 17:09 5:49
25 Jermane Ruiz SR ANDREW HILL 17:11 5:49
26 Hai Tran SR FREMONT 17:11 5:49
27 Yuji Higaki JR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:11 5:49
28 Antonino Blandino SR WESTMOOR 17:17 5:52
29 Chris Kay SR LEIGH 17:20 5:53
30 Devin Avey SO LOS GATOS 17:24 5:54
31 Linsey Fan SR WILCOX 17:26 5:55
32 Barry Kane JR LELAND 17:26 5:55
33 George Vo SR FREMONT 17:27 5:55
34 Dominik Reed JR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:28 5:55
35 Matt Crum SO HOMESTEAD 17:28 5:55
36 Luis Granada FR NORTH SALINAS 17:31 5:56
37 Kurt Larson SO LELAND 17:36 5:58
38 Angelo Pezzoni SR LELAND 17:36 5:58
39 Randy Hulett JR HOMESTEAD 17:41 6:00
40 Kirk Han JR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:44 6:01
41 Marc Huerta JR MT.PLEASANT 17:45 6:01
42 Jason Hakes FR HOMESTEAD 17:45 6:01
43 Greg Rice JR LOS GATOS 17:46 6:01
44 Till Roth JR HOMESTEAD 17:47 6:02
45 Sal Alejandre JR ALISAL 17:47 6:02
46 Cornell Nieh SO GUNDERSON 17:48 6:02
47 Jay Conui SR SERRA 17:51 6:03
. .48 Erik Jue JR ANDREW HILL 17:52 6:03
|19 Chris Connolly SO LELAND 17:53 6:04
50 Lee Fernandez FR SALINAS 17:53 6:04
51 Howie Tran JR LEIGH 17:54 6:04
52 John Seymour SR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:57 6:05

53 James Hoffman SR GILROY 18:00 6:06
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John Bruntz

Jose Blandino
Xavier Campos
Yonas Frezghi

Lazaro Maldonado

Jereny Cowdrey
Tom Hughes
Matt Cantu

Ed Zacapa
Frank Quinttnar
Alan Su

Richar Arias
Luis Jaramillo
Philip Saylor
Lawrence Ruiz
Frank Vo

Jon Akers
Ernie Chang
Mario Rico
Arne Halterman
Israel Tillery
Ryan Kay
Martin Wallace
Marty Beals
Thao Bui
Ricardo Meza
Josh Johnson
Jose Ayala
Augie Lopez
Dmitry Sklyar
Brian Matoba
Moises Magana
Tony Alunni
Jesus Andrade
John Hughes
Ian Bones

Te==n Washington
Nate Taylor
Aaron Best
Clint Causley
Oliver Salud
Reggie Crawford
Armando Garcia
J. C. Nguyen
Ryan McCoy
Randy Kornegay
Doug Williams
Hao Guan

David Lopez
Sal Lopez

Mike DeCarli
Luis Ramos
Peter Bonilla
Ed Roldan

Freddy Castaneda

Chris Adans
Jose Maldonado

CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

SO
SO
SO
FR
S0
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
S10)
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
S0
SO
FR
JR
SR
FR
SR
FR
CENTRAIL COAST

BOYS DIV.

SANTA CLARA
WESTMOOR
WESTMOOR
MT.PLEASANT
ALISAL
NORTH SALINAS
WESTMOOR
SALINAS
SANTA CLARA
GILROY
LELAND
ALISAL
SALINAS
HOMESTEAD
ANDREW HILL
FREMONT
GILROY
LELAND
FREMONT
SERRA
ANDREW HILL
GILROY
HOMESTEAD
SALINAS
PIEDMONT HILLS

PIEDMONT HILLS

WILCOX
MT.PLEASANT
ALISAL

SANTA CLARA
GUNDERSON
NORTH SALINAS
SERRA

ALISAL
WESTMOOR
FREMONT
SERRA

LEIGH

SALINAS
SALINAS
FREMONT
SERRA
MT.PLEASANT
WILCOX
SEQUOIA
WILCOX

NORTH SALINAS
PIEDMONT HILLS
SAN BENITO
ALISAL

SANTA CLARA
NORTH SALINAS
MT.PLEASANT
WILCOX

SAN BENITO
SANTA CLARA
ALISAL
SECTION CIF

ITI

2.95 Miles

18:00
18:01
18:02
18:03
18:04
18:05
18:10
18:15
18:18
18:18
18:19
18:22
18:24
18:26
18:26
18:27
18:27
18:28
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:31
18:33

18:42 -

18:43
18:43
18:46
18:47
18:49
18:50
18:51
18:53
18:55
18:57
18:59
19:01
19:03
19:05
19:08
19:08
19:08
19:09
19:13
19:19
19:23
19:24
19:28
19:30
19:39
19:45
19:46
19:55
19:56
19:58
20:00
20:00
20:02

6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:09
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17 -
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:24
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:29
6:29
6:31
6:33
6:34
6:35
6:36
6:37
6:40
6:42
6:42
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:47



November 10,

PQACE

1990

FIRST NAME LAST

Cystal Springs
*%kkk*k*kComputer
NAME YR

|
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120
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122

Oscar Cerna
Jeff Rodriguez
Jerry Pompa
Paul Clausen
Fausto Morales
Lee Yoneyama
Sujal Saraiya
Toby McPheeters
Eric Anderson
Brian Moran
Alex Rodriquez
Mike Bartel

Course, Belmont CA Weather:Hot-Smoggy
Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***

HIGH SCHOOL DIV2B PACE
WESTMOOR 20:13 6:51
MT.PLEASANT 20:19 6:53
SAN BENITO 20:24 6:55
SALINAS 20:25 6:55
WESTMOOR 20:32 6:58
NORTH SALINAS 20:37 6:59
WILCOX 20:44 7:02
SANTA CLARA 20:47 7:03
WILCOX 20:51 7:04
SAN BENITO 20:51 7:04
NORTH SALINAS 20:57 7:06
ANDREW HILL 23:24 7:56



10.

11.

12.

15.

IIBoys Team Results
GUNDERSON
3 5 11 20 24 (46) (84) = 63
James Joyner SR, Tommy Abdal JR, Jeff Haacke SR, Thomas Brown SR,
Raj Sandhu JR, Cornell Nieh SO, Brian Matoba SO
LEIGH
2 4 8 23 29 (51) (91) = 66
Scott Dowens SR, Aaron Ottinger JR, Chad Bradler JR, Adam Dorsey SR,
Chris Kay SR, Howie Tran JR, Nate Taylor SR
LOS GATOS
7 10 15 17 21 (30) (43) = 70
Erik Johnson SR, Jack Middlebrooks JR, Jim Suits SO, Nick Green SR,
Erik Bekkers JR, Devin Avey SO, Greg Rice JR
GILROY
1 14 19 53 63 (70) (75) = 150
Ernesto Solorio JR, Josh Padron JR, Will Bower SR, James Hoffman SR,
Frank Quinttnar JR, Jon Akers SR, Ryan Kay JR
HOMESTEAD
9 35 39 42 44 (67) (76) = 169
Eddie Munyak SR, Matt Crum SO, Randy Hulett JR, Jason Hakes FR,
Till Roth JR, Philip Saylor SO, Martin Wallace FR
LELAND
22 32 37 38 49 (64) (71) = 178
Jon Lee JR, Barry Kane JR, Kurt Larson SO, Angelo Pezzoni SR,
Chris Connolly SO, Alan Su SR, Ernie Chang SR
FREMONT
12 26 33 69 72 (89) (94) = 212
Julio Flores SO, Hai Tran SR, George Vo SR, Frank Vo SR,
Mario Rico SO, Ian Bones JR, Oliver Salud JR
PIEDMONT HILLS
27 34 40 52 78 (79)(100) = 231
Yuji Higaki JR, Dominik Reed JR, Kirk Han JR, John Seymour SR,
Thao Bui JR, Ricardo Meza SR, Hao Guan JR
SERRA
13 18 47 73 86 (90) (95) = 237
Jason Branch JR, Dan Boehle SO, Jay Conui SR, Arne Halterman SO,
Tony Alunni SO, Tom Washington FR, Reggie Crawford JR
MT.PLEASANT
6 41 57 81 96 (105)(111l) = 281
Mohamed Elmi FR, Marc Huerta JR, Yonas Frezghi FR, Jose Ayala SO,
Armando Garcia FR, Peter Bonilla JR, Jeff Rodriguez JR
WESTMOOR
28 55 56 60 88 (110)(114) = 287
Antonino Blandino SR, Jose Blandino SO, Xavier Campos SO, Tom Hughes S
John Hughes JR, Oscar Cerna SO, Fausto Morales FR
ANDREW HILL
25 48 68 74 121 = 336
Jermane Ruiz SR, Erik Jue JR, Lawrence Ruiz SR, Israel Tillery SO,
Mike Bartel SR
ALISAL
45 58 65 82 87 (102)(109) = 337
Sal Alejandre JR, Lazaro Maldonado SO, Richar Arias SO, Augie Lopez JR
Jesus Andrade JR, Sal lopez SO, Jose Maldonado FR
SALINAS
50 61 66 77 92 (93)(113) = 346
Lee Fernandez FR, Matt Cantu JR, Luis Jaramillo SO, Marty Beals SO,
Aaron Best JR, Clint Causley SO, Paul Clausen SR
NORTH SALINAS



36 59 85 99 104 (115)(120) = 383
Luis Granada FR, Jeremy Cowdrey SO, Moises Magana JR, Doug Williams SO
Luis Ramos FR, Lee Yoneyama SO, Alex Rodriquez FR
16. SANTA CLARA
54 62 83 103 108 (117) = 410
John Bruntz SO, Ed Zacapa SR, Dmitry Sklyar JR, Mike DecCarli SO,
Chris Adams’' SR, Toby McPheeters SO
17. WILCOX
31 80 97 98 106 (116)(118) 412
Linsey Fan SR, Josh Johnson SO, J. -C. Nguyen SR, Randy Kornegay FR,
Ed Roldan SR, Sujal Saraiya SR, Eric Anderson JR
18. SAN BENITO
leé 101 107 112 119 = 455
Domingo Arevalo SO, David Lopez SR, Freddy Castaneda FR, Jerry Pompa S
Brian Moran JR



CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
BOYS DIV. III

November 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA Weather:Cool-cloudy
’ , ****x*xkComputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#**=*
PL” “E FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL DIV3B PACE ‘

1 Mark McManus JR ST. IGNATIUS 15:18 5:11
2 Aaron Kamp SR SAN LORENZO VALLE 15:19 5:12
3 Nathan Johnson SR SANTA CRUZ 15:31 5:16
4 Brad Glosser JR ST. IGNATIUS 15:33 5:16
5 Tyson Thomas JR ST.FRANCIS 15:37 5:18
6 Will Clark SR ST.FRANCIS 15:50 5:22
7 Jon Hammar SR PALO ALTO 15:52 5:23
8 Marcelo Cosentino JR ST. IGNATIUS 15:55 5:24
9 Robert Spencer SR SOQUEL 15:55 5:24
10 Gabe Kugler SR PALO ALTO 16:03 5:26
11 Sterling Lanier SR ARAGON 16:06 5:27
12 Jason Yingling - SO ST.FRANCIS 16:07 5:28
13 Joe Mayers SR SOQUEL 16:08 5:28
14 Andrae Martinez JR NORTH MONTEREY CO 16:10 5:29
15 Erik McMichael SR PALO ALTO 16:10 5:29
16 Israel Iglesias SO KING CITY 16:14 5:30
17 Rafi Kugler SR PALO ALTO 16:15 5:31
18 Mark D'Acquisto JR ST. IGNATIUS 16:17 5:31
19 Yuri Alegria SR JEFFERSON 16:17 5:31
20 Brian Weissman JR PALO ALTO 16:21 5:33
21 Juan Leon ’ SR GONZALES 16:23 5:33
22 Larry Soliven SR NORTH MONTEREY CO 16:24 5:34
23 Justin Backs JR LOS ALTOS 16:26 5:34
" 4 Dean Whittaker SR ST. IGNATIUS 16:28 5:35
25 Jim Yeager JR BURLINGAME 16:29 5:35
26 Robert Frost SR WILLOW GLEN 16:30 5:36
27 Victor Lang SR SANTA CRUZ 16:30 5:36
28 Tyler McGlashan SR ARAGON 16:31 5:36
29 Kevin Breit JR PROSPECT 16:31 5:36
30 Tony Nash SO SAN MATEO 16:32 5:36
31 Luis Trelles SR JEFFERSON 16:37 5:38
32 Dave Yerman JR ST.FRANCIS 16:39 5:39
33 Eric Johnson SR LOS ALTOS 16:40 5:39
34 David Chavez SO PIONEER 16:41 5:39
35 Lamarr Walker JR ST. IGNATIUS 16:41 5:39
36 Paul Burgess SO WOODSIDE 16:42 5:40
37 Sebastian Guillen SR GONZALES 16:42 5:40
38 Randy Stone JR ST.FRANCIS 16:42 5:40
39 Geoff Brown JR SOQUEL 16:43 5:40
40 Scott Bayer SR DEL MAR 16:44 5:40
41 Mike Baldelli SR ST. IGNATIUS 16:46 5:41
42 Greg Kato SR LYNBROOK 16:56 5:44
43 Mario Hernandez SR NORTH MONTEREY CO 16:57 5:45
44 Fred Dolan SR PALO ALTO 16:59 5:45
45 Mike Lapke SO MONTEREY 17:00 5:46
46 Adrian Alita JR DEL MAR 17:01 5:46
47 Oscar Mora JR NORTH MONTEREY CO 17:04 5:47
48 Ben Henry FR SANTA CRUZ 17:05 5:47
. 49 Mike Liberatore FR SANTA CRUZ 17:05 5:47
' 50 Tom Clarke JR MT. VIEW 17:06 5:48
51 Tim Ross SR PALO ALTO 17:06 5:48
52 Tom Musgcave JR CARIMONT 17:09 5:49

53 Nacho Lopez SR GONZALES 17:15 5:51
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64
65
66
67
68
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70
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79
80
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“85
86
87
88
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94
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102

103

Raj Jayadev
Juan Estrada
Willy Challas
Brent Reid
Jorge Rios
Frank Kinnaman
Jeff Navach
Scott McAvoy
Fred Harle
Jacob Gilchrist
Robert Tercero
Ernesto Rivera
Philip Rodda
Rob Botello
Jose Tinoeo
Mike King

Doug Spang
Peter Kiel
Jererniah Day
Francisco Ochoa
Brett Cox
Darren Stevens
Kirk Akahoshi
Jose Reyes
Derek Domiquez
Charles Orngard
Yohie Kawawaki
Dennis Lin
Juan Guarneros
Jeff Honsberger
Ken Stovall
Nate Lee

Brian Mohaffey
Derek Lu

Dave Stromfeld

Humberto Beltran

Joe Street
Ralph Rodriguez
Victor Urista
Brad Morrey
Brian Horton
Weikai Chang
Omid Shakernia
Ben Cowley
Bill Horton
Liam Jones
Alonzo Stokes
Justyn Schnee
Jeremy Mileo
Derek Davis

SO
SR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
S0
FR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
JR
6]
SO
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SO

LYNBROOK
JEFFERSON
LOS ALTOS
ARAGON

JEFFERSON

NORTH MONTEREY CO

CARLMONT
MILLS
ARAGON
MILLS
CARLMONT

NORTH MONTEREY CO
SAN LORENZO VALLE

DEL MAR
GONZALES
ARAGON
MILLS
ARAGON

NORTH MONTEREY CO

GONZALES
LYNBROOK
ST.FRANCIS
LYNBROOK
JEFFERSON
SOQUEL

L.OS ALTOS
MILLS

LOS ALTOS
CARIMONT
LYNBROOK
SANTA CRUZ
LYNBROOK
CARLMONT
LOS ALTOS
DEL MAR
GONZALES
SANTA CRUZ
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
DEL MAR
DEL MAR
CARLMONT
MILLS
ST.FRANCIS
DEL MAR
SOQUEL
MILLS
MILLS
ARAGON
CARIMONT

17:16

17:17

17:18
17:21
17:22
17:25
17:25
17:27
17:30
17:30
17:33
17:35
17:38
17:39
17:39
17:40
17:42
17:45
17:48
17:49
17:51
17:52
17:52
17:53
17:59
17:59
18:01
18:04
18:09
18:10
18:11
18:17
18:18
18:20
18:22
18:23
18:25
18:28
18:29
18:32
18:33
18:37
18:44
18:58
19:05
19:13
19:19
19:20
19:29
20:17

5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:58
5:59
5:59
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:19
6:21
6:26
6:28
6:31
6:33
6:33
6:36
6:53
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Div.III Boys Team Results
1. ST. IGNATIUS
| 1 3 7 16 22 (28) (33) = 49
Mark McManus JR, Brad Glosser JR, Marcelo Cosentino JR, Mark D'Acquist
Dean Whittaker SR Lamarr Walker JR, Mike Baldelli SR
2. PALO ALTO
6 9 14 15 18 (36) (41) = 62
Jon Hammar SR, Gabe Kugler SR, Erik McMichael SR, Rafi Kugler SR,
J Brian Weissman JR, Fred Dolan SR, Tim Ross SR
3. ST.FRANCIS
| 4 5 11 26 30 (64) (86) = 76
Tyson Thomas JR, Will Clark SR, Jason Yingling SO, Dave Yerman JR,
Randy Stone JR, Darren Stevens JR, Ben Cowley JR _
4. NORTH MONTEREY CO.
13 20 35 38 49 (55) (61) = 155
Andrae Martinez JR, Larry Soliven SR, Mario Hernandez SR, Oscar Mora J
Frank Kinnaman JR, Ernesto Rivera SR, Jererniah Day FR
5. SANTA CRUZ
2 23 39 40 73 (79) = 177
Nathan Johnson SR, Victor Lang SR, Ben Henry FR, Mike Liberatore FR,
: Ken Stovall JR, Joe Street FR .
6. ARAGON
10 24 47 52 58 (60) (91) = 191
Sterling Lanier SR, Tyler McGlashan SR, Brent Reid FR, Fred Harle SO,
Mike King JR, Peter Kiel SO, Jeremy Mileo SR
7. JEFFERSON
17 25 45 48 66 (80) (81) = 201
Yuri Alegria SR, Luis Trelles SR, Juan Estrada SR, Jorge Rios SR,
Jose Reyes SO, Ralph Rodriguez SR, Victor Urista SR
8. SOQUEL
8 12 31 67 88 = 206
Robert Spencer SR, Joe Mayers SR, Geoff Brown JR, Derek Domiquez JR,
Liam Jones FR
9. GONZALES |
3. 19 29 43 57 62 - (78) = 210
‘ Juan Leon SR, Sebastian Guillen SR, Nacho Lopez SR, Jose Tinoeo JR,
Francisco Ochoa SO, Humberto Beltran SO
10. LOS ALTOS
21 27 46 68 70 (76) = 232
Justin Backs JR, Eric Johnson SR, Willy Challas SR, Charles Orngard SR
Dennis Lin FR, Derek Lu SR
11. LYNBROOK
34 44 63 65 72 (74) = 278
Greg Kato SR, Raj Jayadev SO, Brett Cox JR, Kirk Akahoshi SO,
Jeff Honsberger FR, Nate Lee SR
- 12. DEL MAR
32 37 56 77 82 (83) (87) = 284
Scott Bayer SR, Adrian Alita JR, Rob Botello JR, Dave Stromfeld SR,
Brad Morrey SR, Brian Horton SO, Bill Horton SR
13. CARLMONT
42 50 54 71 75 (84) (92) = 292
Tom Musgcave JR, Jeff Navach SR, Robert Tercero FR, Juan Guarneros SR,
Brian Mohaffey SO, Weikai Chang S¢:, Derek Davis SO
:» MILLS
51 53 59 69 85 (89) (90) = 317
Scott McAvoy SO, Jacob Gilchrist SO, Doug Spang FR, Yohie Kawawaki SO,
Oomid Shakernia SO, Alonzo Stokes SO, Justyn Schnee FR



CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
BOYS DIV. IV

November 10, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA Weather:Hot-Smoggy
i ***%**Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***
Pi_,E FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL DIV4AB PACE
1 Jeff Arnold JR YORK 16:20 5:32
2 Chris Devine SR HALF MOON BAY 16:33 5:37 .
3 Aengus Jeffers JR STEVENSON 16:35 5:37
4 David Atkins JR BLACKFORD 16:44 5:40
5 Sal Smith JR REDWOOD CHRISTIAN 16:44 5:40
6 Tony Castro SR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 16:58 5:45
7 Will Doyle JR WESTMONT 17:02 5:46
8 Efrain Chavez SO SAN JOSE ACADEMY 17:07 5:48
9 Alan Jackson : SO WESTMONT 17:07 5:48
10 Will Allan JR CARMEL 17:11 5:49
11 Mark Montoya FR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 17:14 5:51
12 Joel Kniskern JR BLACKFORD 17:16 5:51
13 Muhammed Chaudhry JR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 17:30 5:56
14 David Gonzales SO ARCHBISHOP MITTY 17:41 6:00
15 Ryan Huffey FR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 17:45 6:01
16 Jonathon Gill JR PACIFIC GROVE 17:49 6:02
17 Roy Murphy SO HALF MOON BAY 17:54 6:04
18 James Duxbury SR HALF MOON BAY 17:57 6:05
19 Davy Lopez JR WESTMONT 17:57 6:05
20 Jason Derr JR CARMEL 17:59 6:06
21 John Pak JR CARMEL 18:03 6:07
- 22 Andrew Kylander-Clark JR CARMEL 18:03 6:07
" '3 Qadir Mozhda SO BLACKFORD 18:03 6:07
24 Markus Boro SR HALF MOON BAY 18:05 6:08
25 Chris Arrillaga SO PINEWOOD 18:10 6:09
26 Barney Clark SR STEVENSON 18:15 6:11
27 Juan Padilla FR HALF MOON BAY 18:18 6:12
28 Rick Shim SR STEVENSON 18:20 6:13
29 Jason Daly SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 18:22 6:14
30 Michael Prater SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 18:26 6:15
31 Brian Kingsley JR CARMEL 18:28 6:16
32 Travis Bagby FR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 18:30 6:16
33 Stuart Hayashi SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 18:30 6:16
34 Glen Hawkins SR HALF MOON BAY 18:33 6:17.
35 Li Chang SR OCEANA 18:37 6:19
36 Willie Magquinalez JR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 18:48 6:22
37 Juan Andrade SO BLACKFORD 18:50 6:23
38 Ray Witthar SR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 18:50 6:23
39 Ben Hamilton SO MONTE VISTA CHRIS 18:56 6:25
40 Dan Leonhardt JR BLACKFORD 18:59 6:26
41 Cody West SR CARMEL 19:00 6:26
42 Ben Fahrer SO CARMEL 19:01 6:27
43 Doug Johnson SR REDWOOD CHRISTIAN 19:03 6:27
44 Aurin Lahiri JR STEVENSON 19:04 6:28
45 Andrew Albaran JR WESTMONT 19:05 6:28
46 Michael Montag FR WESTMONT 19:09 6:29
47 Carl Dauphine JR STEVENSON 19:13 6:31
48 Henry Moreno SR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 19:15 6:32
., 49 Tim Bowers SO ARCHBISHOP MITTY 19:15 6:32
50 Armando Feliz FR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 19:23 6:34
51 Chris Valness JR OCEANA 19:32 6:37
52 Mark Foster SR PACIFIC GROVE 19:35 6:38

Rob Ozanich JR OCEANA 19:35 6:38
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w



- b4

75

55
56
57
"8
-9
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69
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85
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Lucas Fitsgerald
Tom Iwata
Matt Suda
Sean Lunsford
Robby Riebhoff
Ben Johnson
Randy Stanton
Charles Engel
Mark Bishop
Dan Sletten
David Rolander
George Chen
Chris Sanders
Eric Soto
Matt Kramer
Sean Kawamata
Joe Masters
Eric Ramirez
Karl Bracken
Morgan Zaninovich
Navin Kumar
Eric Stern
Chris Wyllie
Andrew Urbanek
Doug Prunty
Daniel Brown
Mike Stagnaro
Hank Wang
Brad Klenow
Gordon Stokes
Jason Crawford
Mark Becker
Lars Mininni
Dennis lLee
Steve Barnes
Phrillip Silva
Zton Carlin
Brandon Rees

210)
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR

FR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO

TERRA NOVA

MENI.O SCHOOL
WESTMONT

OCEANA

BLACKFORD

TERRA NOVA
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
PACIFIC GROVE
VALLEY CHRISTIAN
MENLO SCHOOL
PACIFIC GROVE
MONTE VISTA CHRIS
ARCHBISHOP MITTY
OCEANA

PACIFIC GROVE
BLACKFORD

OCEANA

OCEANA

MENLO SCHOOL
STEVENSON

SAN JOSE ACADEMY
HALF MOON BAY
WESTMONT

MENLO SCHOOL
TERRA NOVA
STEVENSON
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
MENLO SCHOOL
TERRA NOVA

MONTE VISTA CHRIS
MONTE VISTA CHRIS
TERRA NOVA
PACIFIC GROVE
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
PACIFIC GROVE
MENLO SCHOOL

19:36
19:38
19:42
19:44
19:44
19:48
19:48
19:49
19:50
19:55
19:55
19:57
20:03
20:08
20:09
20:22
20:23
20:23
20:38
20:47
21:08
21:18
21:27
21:45
21:49
21:50
21:59
22:06
22:24
22:24
22:27
22:28
22:35
22:36
22:37
23:29
24:05
24:37

6:39
6:39
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:54
6:55
6:55
7:00
7:03
7:10
7:13
7:16

" 7:22

7:24
7:24
7:27
7:29
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:58
8:10
8:21



1. SAN JOSE ACADEMY
5 7 10 12 36 (48) (71) = 70
Tony Castro SR, Efrain Chavez SO, Mark Montoya FR, Muhammed Chaudhry J
Ray Witthar SR, Armando Feliz FR, Navin Kumar FR
2. HALF MOON BAY
1 16 17 23 25 (32) (72) = 82
Chris Devine SR, Roy Murphy SO, James Duxbury SR, Markus Boro SR,
Juan Padilla FR, Glen Hawkins SR, Eric Stern JR
3. CARMEL
9 19 20 21 29 (39) (40) = 98
Will Allan JR, Jason Derr JR, John Pak JR, Andrew Kylander-Clark JR,
Brian Klngsley JR, Cody West SR, Ben Fahrer SO
4. BLACKFORD
3 11 22 35 38 (56) (66) = 109
David Atkins JR, Joel Kniskern JR, Qadir Mozhda SO, Juan Andrade So,
Dan Leonhardt JR Robby Riebhoff JR, Sean Kawamata SR
5. WESTMONT
6 8 18 43 44 (54) (73) = 119
Will Doyle JR, Alan Jackson SO, Davy Lopez JR, Andrew Albaran JR,
Michael Montag FR, Matt Suda FR, Chris Wyllie SO
6. ARCHBISHOP MITTY
13 27 28 30 31 (47) (63) = 129
David Gonzales SO, Jason Daly SR, Michael Prater SR, Travis Bagby FR,
Stuart Hayashi SR, Tim Bowers SO, Chris Sanders SO
7. STEVENSON :
2 24 26 42 45 (70) (76) = 139
Aengus Jeffers JR, Barney Clark SR, Rick Shim SR, Aurin Lahiri JR,
‘ Carl Dauphine JR, Morgan Zaninovich SR, Daniel Brown SO
8. MONTE VISTA CHRIS.
14 34 37 46 62 (80) (81) = 193
Ryan Huffey FR, Willie Maquinalez JR, Ben Hamilton SO, Henry Moreno SR
George Chen JR, Gordon Stokes JR, Jason Crawford FR
9. PACIFIC GROVE
15 50 59 61 65 (83) (87) = 250
Jonathon Gill JR, Mark Foster SR, Charles Engel FR, David Rolander FR,
Matt Kramer JR, Lars Mininni FR, Aaron Carlin SO
10. OCEANA
33 49 51 55 64 (67) (68) = 252
Li Chang SR, Chris Valness JR, Rob Ozanich JR, Sean Lunsford So,
Eric Soto FR Joe Masters JR, Eric Ramirez FR
11. REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
4 41 58 77 84 (85) (86) = 264
Sal Smith JR, Doug Johnson SR, Randy Stanton FR, Mike Stagnaro so,
Dennis Lee SO, Steve Barnes JR, Phillip Silva SR
12. MENLO SCHOOL
53 60 69 74 78 (88) = - 334
Tom Iwata SO, Dan Sletten SR, Karl BracKken SO, Andrew Urbanek SO,
Hank Wang SR, Brandon Rees SO
13. TERRA NOVA
52 57 75 79 82 = 345
Lucas Fitsgerald SO, Ben Johnson SR, Doug Prunty JR, Brad Klenow JR,
Mark Becker JR



CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
COMBINE BOYS DIV. 1-2-3-4

November 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
B **kk*kk*Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant*#**
P. CE FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE
1 Mark McManus JR ST. IGNATIUS 15:18 5:11
2 Aaron Kamp SR SAN LORENZO VALLE 15:19 5:12 .
3 Nathan Johnson SR SANTA CRUZ 15:31 5:16
4 Brad Glosser JR ST. IGNATIUS 15:33 5:16
5 Ernesto Solorio JR GILROY 15:37 5:18
6 Tyson Thomas JR ST.FRANCIS 15:37 5:18
7 Scott Dowens : SR LEIGH 15:40 5:19
8 Ignacio Flores JR WATSONVILLE 15:46 5:21
9 Will cClark . SR ST.FRANCIS 15:50 5:22
10 Jon Hammar SR PALO ALTO 15:52 5:23
11 Kyle Dando SR BELLARMINE 15:54 5:23
12 Marcelo Cosentino JR ST. IGNATIUS 15:55 5:24
13 Robert Spencer SR SOQUEL 15:55 5:24
14 Gabe Kugler SR PALO ALTO 16:03 5:26
15 Sterling Lanier SR ARAGON 16:06 5:27
16 Eduardo Avila SO MILPITAS 16:07 5:28
17 Jason Yingling SO ST.FRANCIS 16:07 5:28
‘18 Joe Mayers SR SOQUEL 16:08 5:28
19 James Joyner SR GUNDERSON 16:10 5:29
20 Andrae Martinez JR NORTH MONTEREY CO 16:10 5:29
21 Erik McMichael SR PALO ALTO 16:10 5:29
22 Pat Kelly SR BELLARMINE 16:14 5:30
23 Israel Iglesias SO KING CITY 16:14 5:30
24 Rafi Kugler SR PALO ALTO 16:15 5:31
25 Scott Cervelli FR SANTA TERESA 16:16 5:31
26 Mark D'Acquisto JR ST. IGNATIUS 16:17 5:31
27 Yuri Alegria SR JEFFERSON 16:17 5:31
28 Jeff Arnold JR YORK 16:20 5:32
29 Aaron Ottinger JR LEIGH 16:21 5:33
30 Brian Weissman JR PALO ALTO 16:21 5:33
31 Luis Ayala SO W. C. OVERFELT 16:23 5:33
32 Juan Leon SR GONZALES 16:23 5:33
33 Larry Soliven SR NORTH MONTEREY CO 16:24 5:34
34 Francisco Lopez SO0 WATSONVILLE 16:25 5:34
35 Justin Backs JR LOS ALTOS 16:26 5:34
36 Jason Pacheco SR LIVE OAK 16:27 5:35
37 Dean Whittaker SR ST. IGNATIUS 16:28 5:35
38 Tommy Abdal JR GUNDERSON 16:29 5:35
39 Jim Yeager JR BURLINGAME 16:29 5:35
40 Robert Frost SR WILLOW GLEN 16:30 5:36
41 Victor Lang SR SANTA CRUZ 16:30 5:36
42 Tyler McGlashan SR ARAGON 16:31 5:36
43 Kevin Breit JR PROSPECT 16:31 5:36
44 Tony Nash SO SAN MATEO 16:32 5:36
45 Chris Devine SR HALF MOON BAY 16:33 5:37
46 Armando Perez : JR W. C. OVERFELT 16:35 5:37
47 Aengus Jeffers JR STEVENSON 16:35 5:37
48 Tim Watson SR BELLARMINE 16:36 5:38
49 Jacob Pacheco SR LIVE OAK 16:37 5:38
50 Mohamed Elmi FR MT.PLEASANT 16:37 5:38
51 Luis Trelles SR JEFFERSON 16:37 5:38
52 Erik Johnson SR LOS GATOS 16:38 5:38

53 Dave Yerman JR ST.FRANCIS 16:39 5:39
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Tim Oberholzer
Chad Bradler
Eric Johnson
David Chavez
Lamarr Walker
Eddie Munyak
Paul Burgess
Sebastian Guillen
Randy Stone
Jorge Burgueno
Geoff Brown
David Atkins
Sal Smith

Scott Bayer
David Cruz

Mike Baldelli
Moises Osuha
Jack Middlebrooks
Victor Hernandez
Jose Casas

Jeff Haacke
Julio Flores
Jason Branch
Sergio Cervantes
Greg Kato

Mario Hernandez
Eddie Perez
Tony Castro
Geoff Dolan
Josh Padron
Fred Dolan

Jim Suits
Domingo Arevalo
Mike Lapke
Benjamin Mack
Nick Green

[=n Boehle
Adrian Alita
Will Bower

Will Doyle
Thomas Brown
Oscar Mora
Erik Bekkers
Ben Henry

Mike Liberatore
Tom Clarke

Tim Ross’
Efrain Chavez
Alan Jackson
Jaime Cannon
Jon Lee

Adam Dorsey

Raj Sandhu

Tom Musgcave
Jermane Ruiz
Hai Tran

Yuji Higaki
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SO
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50
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SR
SR
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JR
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SO
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JR
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e
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SO
JR
SR
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SR
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JR

CENTRAL COAST

CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

BELLARMINE
LEIGH

LOS ALTOS
PIONEER

ST. IGNATIUS
HOMESTEAD
WOODSIDE
GONZALES
ST.FRANCIS

YERBA BUENA
SOQUEL

BLACKFORD
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
DEL MAR
WATSONVILLE

ST. IGNATIUS

W. C. OVERFELT
LOS GATOS
WATSONVILLE

W. C. OVERFELT
GUNDERSON
FREMONT

SERRA
WATSONVILLE
LYNBROOK

NORTH MONTEREY CO
W. C. OVERFELT
SAN JOSE ACADEMY
BELLARMINE
GILROY

PALO ALTO

LOS GATOS

SAN BENITO
MONTEREY
INDEPENDENCE

LOS GATOS

SERRA

DEL MAR

GILROY

WESTMONT
GUNDERSON

NORTH MONTEREY CO
LOS GATOS

SANTA CRUZ

SANTA CRUZ

MT. VIEW

PALO ALTO

SAN JOSE ACADEMY
WESTMONT
BELLARMINE
LELAND

LEIGH

GUNDERSON
CARLMONT

ANDREW HILL
FREMONT

PIEDMONT HILLS
SECTION CIF

COMBINE BOYS DIV. 1-2-3-4

2.95 Miles
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November 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
! **%%***Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE
/11 Will Allan JR CARMEL 17:11 5:49
v .2 Joe Maxey JR MILPITAS 17:12 5:50
113 Mark Tompkins FR GUNN 17:14 5:51
114 Mark Montoya FR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 17:14 5:51
115 David Ndeto SR GUNN 17:15 5:51
116 Philip Guevara SO LIVE OAK 17:15 5:51
117 Nacho Lopez SR GONZALES 17:15 5:51
118 Joel Kniskern JR BLACKFORD 17:16 5:51
119 Raj Jayadev SO LYNBROOK 17:16 5:51
120 Matt Tompkins FR GUNN 17:17 5:52
121 Victor Mendoza SR WATSONVILLE 17:17 5:52
122 Antonino Blandino SR WESTMOOR 17:17 5:52
123 Juan Estrada SR JEFFERSON 17:17 5:52
124 Hai Nguyen SO SILVER CREEK 17:18 5:52
125 Willy Challas SR LOS ALTOS 17:18 5:52
126 Chris Kay SR LEIGH 17:20 5:53
127 Brent Reid FR ARAGON 17:21 5:53
128 Romulo Dizon SR MILPITAS 17:22 5:53
129 David Valles SR SANTA TERESA 17:22 5:53
130 Jorge Rios SR JEFFERSON 17:22 5:53
131 Kurt Ayala SR OAK GROVE 17:23 5:54
132 Daniel Chavez SO W. C. OVERFELT 17:24 5:54
133 Devin Avey SO LOS GATOS 17:24 5:54
134 Frank Kinnaman JR NORTH MONTEREY CO 17:25 5:54
135 Jeff Navach SR CARIMONT 17:25 5:54
" 6 Linsey Fan SR WILCOX 17:26 5:55
137 Barry Kane JR LELAND 17:26 5:55
138 George Vo SR FREMONT 17:27 5:55
139 Scott McAvoy SO MILLS 17:27 5:55
140 Dominik Reed JR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:28 5:55
141 Matt Crum SO HOMESTEAD 17:28 5:55
142 Muhammed Chaudhry JR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 17:30 5:56
143 Fred Harle SO ARAGON 17:30 5:56
144 Jacob Gilchrist SO MILLS 17:30 5:56
145 Evan Sjostrom JR SANTA TERESA 17:31 5:56
146 Kolvira Chheng FR INDEPENDENCE 17:31 5:56
147 Luis Granada FR NORTH SALINAS 17:31 5:56
148 Steve Dunbar SO OAK GROVE 17:32 5:57
149 Robert Tercero FR CARLMONT 17:33 5:57
150 Ernesto Rivera SR NORTH MONTEREY CO 17:35 5:58
151 Kurt Larson SO LELAND 17:36 5:58
152 Angelo Pezzoni SR LELAND © 17:36 5:58
153 Juan Gonzalez SR W. C. OVERFELT 17:37 5:58
154 Tim Roach JR LIVE OAK 17:38 5:59
155 Philip Rodda JR SAN LORENZO VALLE 17:38 5:59
156 Rob Botello JR DEL MAR 17:39 5:59
157 Jose Tinoeo JR GONZALES 17:39 5:59
158 Mike King JR ARAGON 17:40 5:59
159 Randy Hulett JR HOMESTEAD 17:41 6:00
160 David Gonzales SO ARCHBISHOP MITTY 17:41 6:00

4?61 Mike Silva SO SANTA TERESA 17:42 6:00

..-62 Doug Spang FR MILILS 17:42 6:00
163 Jamila Gunawardena JR GUNN ' 17:43 6:00
164 Drew Tuomey SR LIVE OAK 17:43 6:00
165 Vishal Doctor SO SANTA TERESA 17:44 6:01

166 John Graczyk SR OAK GROVE 17:44 6:01



167 Kirk Han JR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:44 6:01

l168 Marc Huerta JR MT.PLEASANT 17:45 6:01
169 Jason Hakes FR HOMESTEAD 17:45 6:01
170 Ryan Huffey FR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 17:45 6:01
171 Peter Kiel SO ARAGON 17:45 6:01
.2 Juan Flores SO WATSONVILLE 17:46 6:01
173 Greg Rice JR LOS GATOS 17:46 6:01
174 Javier Axila SR INDEPENDENCE 17:47 6:02
175 Till Roth JR HOMESTEAD 17:47 6:02
176 Sal Alejandre JR ALISAL 17:47 6:02
177 Cornell Nieh SO GUNDERSON 17:48 6:02
178 Jererniah Day FR NORTH MONTEREY CO 17:48 6:02
179 Jonathon Gill JR PACIFIC GROVE 17:49 6:02
180 Francisco Ochoa SO GONZALES 17:49 6:02
181 Jay Conui SR SERRA 17:51 6:03
182 Brett Cox JR LYNBROOK 17:51 6:03
183 Mark Diaz SO SILVER CREEK 17:52 6:03
184 Erik Jue JR ANDREW HILL 17:52 6:03
185 Darren Stevens JR ST.FRANCIS 17:52  6:03
186 Kirk Akahoshi SO LYNBROOK 17:52 6:03
187 Chris Connolly SO LELAND 17:53 6:04
188 Lee Fernandez FR SALINAS 17:53 6:04
189 Jose Reyes SO JEFFERSON 17:53 6:04
190 Tom Nguyen JR MILPITAS 17:54 6:04
191 Howie Tran JR LEIGH 17:54 6:04
192 Roy Murphy SO HALF MOON BAY 17:54 6:04
193 Manu Sachdeva SO SILVER CREEK 17:55 6:04
194 John Seymour SR PIEDMONT HILLS 17:57 6:05
195 James Duxbury SR HALF MOON BAY 17:57 6:05
7 96 Davy Lopez JR WESTMONT 17:57 6:05
+ .97 Justen Whittall JR BELLARMINE 17:59 6:06
198 Jason Derr JR CARMEL 17:59 6:06
199 Derek Domiquez JR SOQUEL 17:59 6:06
200 Charles Orngard SR 10OS ALTOS 17:59 6:06
201 David Roberts SR MILPITAS 18:00 6:06
202 James Hoffman SR GILROY 18:00 6:06
203 John Bruntz SO SANTA CLARA 18:00 6:06
204 Jose Blandino SO WESTMOOR ‘ 18:01 6:06
205 Yohie Kawawaki SO0 MILLS 18:01 6:06
206 Xavier Campos SO WESTMOOR 18:02 6:07
207 Yonas Frezghi FR MT.PLEASANT 18:03 6:07
208 John Pak JR CARMEL 18:03 6:07
209 Andrew Kylander-Clark JR CARMEL 18:03 6:07
210 Qadir Mozhda SO BLACKFORD 18:03 6:07
211 Lazaro Maldonado SO ALISAL 18:04 6:07
212 Dennis Lin FR LOS ALTOS 18:04 6:07
213 Jeremy Weinstein SO GUNN 18:05 6:08
214 Jeremy Cowdrey SO NORTH SALINAS 18:05 6:08
215 Markus Boro SR HALF MOON BAY 18:05 6:08
216 Matt Chacko SO SANTA TERESA 18:07 6:08
217 Juan Guarneros SR CARLMONT 18:09 6:09
218 Quoc Tran SR SILVER CREEK 18:10 6:09
219 Tom Hughes ‘ SO WESTMOOR 18:10 6:09
220 Chris Arrillaga SO PINEWOOD 18:10 6:09

CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
COMBINE BOYS DIV. 1-2-3-4
November 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
*%kk**xComputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***
PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE
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Jeff Honsberger
Felipe Saenz
Ken Stovall
Matt Cantu
Barney Clark
Joe Sheppard
Nate Lee

Ed Zacapa
Frank Quinttnar
Juan Padilla
Brian Mohaffey
Alan Su

Rick Shim
Derek Lu
Richar Arias
Jason Daly

Dave Stromfeld
Gus Araya
Humberto Beltran
Luis Jaramillo
Joe Street
Philip Saylor
Lawrence Ruiz
Michael Prater
Frank Vo

Jon Akers

Andy Liao
Ernie Chang
Brian Kingsley
Ralph Rodriguez
Victor Urista
Mario Rico
Arne Halterman
Israel Tillery
Travis Bagby
Stuart Hayashi
Ryan Kay

Brad Morrey
Lewis Rountree
Martin Wallace
Glen Hawkins
Brian Horton
Billy Peters

Li Chang

Weikai Chang
Marty Beals
Thao Bui
Ricardo Meza
Oomid Shakernia
David Alexandar
Josh Johnson
Jose Ayala
Willie Maquinalez
Augie Lopez
Dmitry Sklyar
Juan Andrade
Ray Witthar
Brian Matoba
Noel Batenga

FR
sSo
JR
JR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
16)
FR
=16)
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO

LYNBROOK
INDEPENDENCE
SANTA CRUZ
SALINAS
STEVENSON

LIVE OAK
LYNBROOK

SANTA CLARA
GILROY )

HALF MOON BAY
CARLMONT

LELAND
STEVENSON

LOS ALTOS
ALISAL
ARCHBISHOP MITTY
DEL MAR

GUNN

GONZALES

SALINAS

SANTA CRUZ
HOMESTEAD
ANDREW HILL
ARCHBISHOP MITTY
FREMONT

GILROY
INDEPENDENCE
LELAND

CARMEL
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
FREMONT

SERRA

ANDREW HILL
ARCHBISHOP MITTY
ARCHBISHOP MITTY
GILROY

DEL MAR
INDEPENDENCE
HOMESTEAD

HALF MOON BAY
DEL:. MAR

OAK GROVE
OCEANA

CARLMONT

SALINAS

PIEDMONT HILLS
PIEDMONT HILLS
MILLS

MILPITAS

WILCOX
MT.PLEASANT
MONTE VISTA CHRIS
ALISAL

SANTA CLARA
BLACKFORD

SAN JOSE ACADEMY
GUNDERSON

YERBA BUENA

18:10
18:11
18:11
18:15
18:15
18:16
18:17
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:18
18:19
18:20
18:20
18:22
18:22
18:22
18:23
18:23
18:24
18:25
18:26
18:26
18:26
18:27
18:27
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:28
18:29
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:30
18:31
18:32
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:33
18:37
18:37
18:37
18:42
18:43
18:43
18:44
18:46
18:46
18:47
18:48
18:49
18:50
18:50
18:50
18:51
18:52

6:09
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:24



fso Moises Magana JR NORTH SALINAS 18:53 6:24
2

81 Tony Alunni SO SERRA 18:55 6:25
282 Ben Hamilton SO MONTE VISTA CHRIS 18:56 6:25
283 Jesus Andrade JR ALISAL 18:57 6:25
/24 Ben Cowley JR ST.FRANCIS 18:58 6:26
‘5 John Hughes JR WESTMOOR 18:59 6:26
286 Dan Leonhardt JR BLACKFORD 18:59 6:26
287 Huey Huynh SR SILVER CREEK 19:00 6:26
288 Cody West SR CARMEL 19:00 6:26 .
289 Ian Bones ' JR FREMONT 19:01 6:27
290 Ben Fahrer SO CARMEL 19:01 6:27
291 Tom Washington FR SERRA 19:03 6:27
292 Doug Johnson SR REDWOOD CHRISTIAN 19:03 6:27
293 Aurin Lahiri JR STEVENSON 19:04 6:28
294 Nate Taylor SR LEIGH 19:05 6:28
295 Andrew Albaran A JR WESTMONT 19:05 6:28
296 Bill Horton SR DEL MAR 19:05 6:28
297 Armando Badillo SO0 LIVE OAK 19:07 6:29
298 Aaron Best JR SALINAS 19:08 6:29
299 Clint Causley SO SALINAS 19:08 6:29
300 Oliver Salud JR FREMONT 19:08 6:29
301 Reggie Crawford JR SERRA 19:09 6:29
302 Michael Montag FR WESTMONT 19:09 6:29
303 Mike Ng SR GUNN 19:10 6:30
304 Jack Lin JR INDEPENDENCE 19:13 6:31
305 Armando Garcia FR MT.PLEASANT 19:13 6:31
306 Carl Dauphine JR STEVENSON 19:13 6:31
307 Liam Jones FR SOQUEL 19:13 6:31
308 Henry Moreno SR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 19:15 6:32
" 79 Tim Bowers SO ARCHBISHOP MITTY 19:15 6:32
"310 Tom Glaz FR YERBA BUENA 19:16 6:32
311 Richard Lam JR SILVER CREEK 19:19 6:33
312 J. C. Nguyen SR WILCOX 19:19 6:33
313 Alonzo Stokes SO MILLS 19:19 6:33
314 Justyn Schnee FR MILLS 19:20 6:33
315 Ryan McCoy JR SEQUOIA 19:23 6:34
316 Armando Feliz FR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 19:23 6:34
317 Randy Kornegay FR WILCOX 19:24 6:35
318 Paul Dribnock SO SANTA TERESA 19:27 6:36
319 Doug Williams SO NORTH SALINAS 19:28 6:36
320 Jeremy Mileo SR ARAGON 19:29 6:36
321 Hao Guan JR PIEDMONT HILLS 19:30 6:37
322 Chris Valness JR OCEANA 19:32 6:37
323 Mark Foster SR PACIFIC GROVE 19:35 6:38
324 Rob Ozanich JR OCEANA 19:35 6:38
325 Lucas Fitsgerald SO TERRA NOVA 19:36 6:39
326 Tom Iwata SO MENLO SCHOOL 19:38 6:39
327 David Lopez SR SAN BENITO 19:39 6:40
328 Matt Suda FR WESTMONT 19:42 6:41
329 Tec Tran SO SILVER CREEK 19:44 6:41

330 Sean Lunsford SO OCEANA 19:44 6:41
: CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
COMBINE BOYS DIV. 1-2-3-4

N~vember 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
. **k%k**xComputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#*#%*
PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE

331 Robby Riebhoff JR BLACKFORD 19:44 6:41

332 Sal Lopez SO ALISAL 19:45 6:42



333
§34

35
LE36
7

('1-748
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
1346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
1354
355
" 356
357
358
359
360
361

363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378

379
380
381
382
383
384
' 385
386
287
. 388
389
390
391
' 392

Mike DeCarli
Ben Johnson
Randy Stanton
Charles Engel
Mark Bishop
Duc Ly
Gabe Carmona
Luis Ramos
Dan Sletten
David Rolander
Peter Bonilla
Greg Weber
George Chen
E4d Roldan
Blain Current
Freddy Castaneda
Chris Adams
Mark Puntanilla
Jose Maldonado
Chris Sanders
Eric Soto
Vi Ly
Matt Kramer
Oscar Cerna
Derek Davis
Jeff Rodriguez
Tri Tran
Sean Kawamata
Joe Masters
Eric Ramirez
Jerry Pompa
Paul Clausen
Fausto Morales
ILee Yoneyama
Karl Bracken
Sujal Saraiya
&by McPheeters
Morgan Zaninovich
Eric Anderson
Brian Moran
Alex Rodriquez
Navin Kumar
Eric Stern
Chris Wyllie
Andrew Urbanek
Doug Prunty
Daniel Brown
Mike Stagnaro
Roland Francisco
Hank Wang
Brad Klenow
Gordon Stokes
Jason Crawford
Mark Becker
Lars Mininni
Dennis Lee
Steve Barnes
Mike Bartel
Phillip Silva
Aaron Carlin

1e)
SR
FR
FR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
FR
SR
JR
FR
S0
FR
SO
JR
S0
SO
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
sO
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO

SANTA CLARA
TERRA NOVA
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
PACIFIC GROVE
VALLEY CHRISTIAN
YERBA BUENA

OAK GROVE

NORTH SALINAS
MENLO SCHOOL
PACIFIC GROVE
MT.PLEASANT

OAK GROVE

MONTE VISTA CHRIS
WILCOX

MILPITAS

SAN BENITO

SANTA CILARA
YERBA BUENA
ALISAL
ARCHBISHOP MITTY
OCEANA

YERBA BUENA
PACIFIC GROVE
WESTMOOR
CARLMONT
MT.PLEASANT

OAK GROVE
BLACKFORD

OCEANA

OCEANA

SAN BENITO
SALINAS

WESTMOOR

NORTH SALINAS
MENLO SCHOOL
WILCOX :

SANTA CLARA
STEVENSON

WILCOX

SAN BENITO

NORTH SALINAS

SAN JOSE ACADEMY
HALF MOON BAY
WESTMONT

MENLO SCHOOL
TERRA NOVA
STEVENSON
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
YERBA BUENA
MENLO SCHOOL
TERRA NOVA

MONTE VISTA CHRIS
MONTE VISTA CHRIS
TERRA NOVA
PACIFIC GROVE
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
ANDREW HILL
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
PACIFIC GROVE

19:46
19:48
19:48
19:49
19:50
19:51
19:54
19:55
19:55
19:55
19:56
19:57
19:57
19:58
19:59
20:00
20:00
20:02
20:02
20:03
20:08
20:09
20:09
20:13
20:17
20:19
20:21
20:22
20:23
20:23
20:24
20:25
20:32
20:37
20:38
20:44
20:47
20:47
20:51
20:51
20:57
21:08
21:18
21:27
21:45
21:49
21:50
21:59
22:02
22:06
22:24
22:24
22:27
22:28
22:35
22:36
22:37
23:24
23:29
24:05

6:42
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:45
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:46
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:50
6:50

"6:51

6:53
6:53
6:54
6:54
6:55
6:55
6:55
6:55
6:58
6:59
7:00
7:02
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:04
7:06
7:10
7:13
7:16

7:22
7:24
7:24
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:36
7:36
7:37
7:37
7:39
7:40
7:40
7:56
7:58
8:10



393 Brandon Rees SO MENLO SCHOOL 24:37 8:21
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CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF ;
2.95 Miles

CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS
DIVISION I GIRLS
WeatheriHot-Saog

Cystal Springs Course, Belsont CA

IRST NAME LAST NAHE

1 Naria Seloris

2 Javiera Trigos

3 Julie Ruckriege!
§ lsabel Guintero
3 Keri Sencher

& Wendy Resendez

7 Alexandra Moreno
B Thea Roberis

9 Latanya Johnson
10 Celeste Buchanan
{1 Kiaik Anderson
12 Juanita Moveno
{3 Dawn Fraser

14 Devon Hoates

158 Naritza Carrera
16 Aurora Balasing
7 Tam Dang

18 Rita Buarine

19 Jennie Brocock
EO Carrie Adaes

21 VYeronica fbarra
22 Evin Hayes

123 Rachael Bibson

< ?Z“shi Anderson
T Hikki Habhews

26 Chann Chong
27 Arlene Hanungay

YR HIGH SCHOOL

== SEESTFT-ISZ=aIas

ek

-,
FZiZms FERII SE=SSF TITSsss

SR M. C. OVERFELT 6 1%:13

SR W. C. OVERFELT 6
FR SANTA TERESA 6
JR WATSONVILLE 6

SR SANTA TERESR &
SR NATSORVILLE 6

SR #. C. QVERFELY &

SR ARCHBISHOP HITTY

JR ARCHBISHOP RITTY

50 ARCHBISHOP MITTY
SR SANTA TERESA 6
§0 W, C. DVERFELT 6
FR LIVE OAK &

SR SANTA TERESA 6
50 WATSONVILLE &
SR W.'C. OVERFELT 6
JR INDEPENDENCE 6
S0 W. C, OVERFELT 6
fFR SANTA TERESA &
IR SILVER CREEK &
FR WATSONVILLE 6
IR ARCHBISHOP HITTY
JR SANTA TERESA &
SR SANTA TERESA 6
JR 0AK BROVE &

SR SILVER LREEK 6
SR INDEFENDENCE 6

19:56
20:09
20109
£0:15
20:19
20:24
20:36
20348
20455
£1:00
21203
gt
21:13
£1:20
gligd
#fad4
£1:38
f11s4d
#1143
H T
21156
#2100
#2:06
2EsLY
#8:e5
28:30

seirbéConputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Comsultantied
DIv2G PACE PLACE FIRST NANE LAST KAXE

YR HIGH SCHOOL

6:32
6145
4350
6150
biat
6133
6154
4:59
7:03
7:08
7:07
7:08
7:41
118
7:14
715
7415
7:80
7:84
7:02
7:25
7128
7:87
7389
7:34
7:36
7:38

=2 I SESSESSIEESSERE

28 Kathy Caldwell
29 Jeanne Tuosey
30 Joanne Barhara
31 Hichele Dale
32 Kiam Stadler

33 Binh Le

34 Laurs LaGrange
35 Martha Acosta
36 Suzy Ferrante
37 Melissa Webh
38 Jennifer Dgle
39 Ericka Rodarte
40 Jenny Sisons
4§ Monica Hurtado
42 LaShawun Buchanan
43 Honica Helson
44 Karna Holmes

43 By Chat

46 Erica Ries

47 Christina Rita
48 Yuthea Nang
49 Tracy Linane
50 Jun Bando

%1 Lan Nguyen

32 Mui Dueng

33 Thuy Hguyen
54 Cindy Chin

---------------------------------------------------------

TEAM SCORES

o v 2 1 e

& 1. 4. C. OVERFELT 6

‘ { 2 7
3. SANTA TERESA 6
‘ e

4&}3.- ARCHBISHOP RITTY B

b §

§. WATSONVILLE 6

‘ b ok 18

5. LIVE 0AK §

‘ 13 28 29

&. INDEPENDENCE 6

17 - BB
7. SILVER CREEK 6

80 25 4l
O

12
14
e
at
3
34

44

ib

§9

27

K]

44

36

(18) (38) = 38
{23) (24} = e
(38) (40) = %
(35 (39 = N

= 142
(37) (4) = 143
(46) (47) = 4T

SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY
50 LIVE OAK 6

S0 LIVE OAK G

JR INDEPENDENCE &
S0 LIVE 0AK 6

FR M. C. OVERFELT B

- 50 WATSORVILLE 6

80 INDEPENDENCE &
50 MILPITAS &

SR WATSOHVILLE 6

IR INDEPENDENCE 6
FR INDEPENDENCE 6
JR ARCHBISHOP KITTY
FR YATSONVILLE 6

SR ARCHBISHOP WITTY
JR LIVE DAK 6

JR INDEPENDENCE B
50 RILPITAS 6

50 DAK GBROVE 6

SR KILPITAS §

50 SILVER CREEK &
50 YERBA BUENA §

IR MILPITAS §

SR SILVER CREEK §
80 SILVER CREEK 6
FR SILVER CREEK B
S0 SILVER CREEK &

lelle CEHNTRAL COAST SECTION I e

22:33
223435
22:44
#2153
22:57
22158
23:02
ddiee
23:2%
£3:33
23:34
23140
aarl
23:53
24:08
24310
24:17
24127
241335
2hih4
24347
23:00

-23:08

23:13
25344
27130
29:14

" DIVIS PACE

Z2 =2IZA ==238F

7:39
7:43
7:43
7:45
skt
7:47
7:48
7:93
7:54
7:3¢
1239
8:01
8:05
8:06
B:1t
8:12
B:14
g:17
8:20
8:23
8:24
8:28
8:31
8:33
8:43
5419
i)

S R A s



CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
GIRLS DIV. 1]

November 10, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA Weather:Hot-Smoggy

; *%%%**Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***
PL%.A FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL DIV1G PACE
1 Keri Raybould SR LELAND G 19:24 6:35
2 Mona Leon S0 GUNDERSON G 20:06 6:49
3 Julia Huff SR FREMONT G 20:07 6:49
4 Amy Drew JR LOS GATOS G 20:24 6:55
5 Sandy Dyche SR SANTA CLARA G 20:35 6:59
6 Samantha Caceres SO GUNDERSON G 20:52 7:04
7 Danielle Beck SO SALINAS G 20:58 7:06
8 Roasanna Saffale FR 1OS GATOS G 21:03 7:08
9 Amy Raftery SO LELAND G 21:08 7:10
10 Judy Hoffman SO GILROY G 21:16 7:13
11 Lamaia Hoffman JR SEQUOIA G 21:26 7:16
12 Cherise Ellison JR MT PLEASANT G 21:31 7:18
13 Vanessa Fuchs FR LELAND G 21:36 7:19
14 Carmela Coniglione S0 GUNDERSON G 21:39 7:20
15 Erin McCullough JR LOS GATOS G 21:39 7:20
16 Jamie Cole SO LOS GATOS G 21:49 7:24
17 Rebecca Allison SO LELAND G 21:54 7:25
18 Amy Graff JR LOS GATOS G 21:59 7:27
19 Angela Lemus SO GUNDERSON G 22:02 7:28
20 Jennifer Willis SO GUNDERSON G 22:11 7:31
21 Jenny Kearny JR LELAND G 22:25 7:36
. 22 Connie Quiroz JR MT PLEASANT G 22:32 7:38
! 3 Tove Fridman SR FREMONT G 22:33 7:39
24 Tara Tate SO LELAND G 22:42 7:42
25 Carolyn Dueck SO LOS GATOS G 22:51 7:45
26 Stephanie Detata SO GUNDERSON G 23:01 7:48
27 Liz Delgado SO ALISAL G 23:04 7:49
28 Erica Burda JR GUNDERSON G 23:06 7:50
29 Cezanne Cartier SR LOS GATOS G 23:13 7:52
30 Hanneke Jamieson SR FREMONT G _ 23:15 7:53
31 Kathy Mikula SO FREMONT G 23:20 7:55
32 Jenny Hodor JR WILCOX G 23:42 8:02
33 Jennifer Tan SO LELAND G 23:49 8:04
34 Minh Vo SO FREMONT G 23:54 8:06
35 Maryann Pilla SO FREMONT G 23:58 8:07
36 Cathy Foley JR SANTA CLARA G 24:02 8:09
37 Donalyn Keehner JR ANDREW HILL G 24:04 8:09
38 Ann Marie Penuranda SO ANDREW HILL G 24:15 8:13
39 Dawn Burke SO SANTA CLARA G 24:18 8:14
40 Claire Palmer JR WILCOX G 24:22 8:16
41 Liza Garcia SO MT PLEASANT G 24:29 8:18
42 Renee RoOSsS JR SALINAS G 24:33 8:19
43 Lori Sandoval SO MT PLEASANT G 24:34 8:20
44 Karen Adams JR SALINAS G 24:37 8:21
45 Elizebeth Hernandez SO SAN BENITO G 24:45 8:23
46 Maria Garcia ' SO ALISAL G 24:56 8:27
47 Shagunna O'hear FR NORTH SALINAS G 25:06 8:31
48 Emily Misenhimer FR WILCOX G 25:11 8:32
. 49 Cecilee Reihelt FR NORTH SALINAS G 25:15 8:34
50 Elisa Rinde JR ANDREW HILL G 25:24 8:37
51 Sandra Carranza JR ANDREW HILL G 25:37 8:41
52 Genelle Hill JR GILROY G 25:45 8:44

53 Susan Park JR NORTH SALINAS G 26:03 8:50



54
55
56
57
58

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Cathy Guardedo
Teresa Provencio
Carri Snarr
Susie Hough

Liz Gonzales

Michelle Micalizio
Maria E. Rodriquez
Jennifer Muss
Jenny Vigil

Tara Carranza
Heidi Bettencourt
Cecile Penaranda
Veronica Contrevas
Jeanine Smallwood
Maria Guijaro

Abby Callahan
Cassie Salewske

JR
SO
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO

NORTH SALINAS G
ANDREW HILL G
GILROY G
SALINAS G
ALISAL G
SALINAS G
ALISAL G
ALISAL G
SALINAS G
SALINAS G-
GILROY G
ANDREW HILL G
MT PLEASANT G
WILCOX G
ALISAL G
WILCOX G
GILROY G

26:10
26:14
26:15
26:41
27:01
27:17
27:58
28:04
28:13
28:13
28:15
28:17
28:35
28:56
29:40
30:01
30:09

8:52
8:54
8:54
9:03
9:09
9:15
9:29
9:31
9:34
9:34
9:35
9:35
9:41
9:48
10:03
10:11
10:13



- ——

10.

1 8 11 15 19 (22) (31) = 54
Keri Raybould SR, Amy Raftery SO, Vanessa Fuchs FR, Rebecca Allison SO
Jenny Kearny JR, Tara Tate SO, Jennifer Tan SO
LOS GATOS G
4 7 13 14 16 (23) (27) = 54
Amy Drew JR, Roasanna Saffale FR, Erin McCullough JR, Jamie Cole SO
Any Graff JR Carolyn Dueck SO, Cezanne Cartier SR
GUNDERSON G
2 5 12 17 18 (24) (26) = 54
Mona Leon SO, Samantha Caceres SO, Carmela Coniglione SO, Angela Lemus
Jennifer Willis SO, Stephanie Detata SO, Erica Burda JR
FREMONT G .
3 21 28 29 32 (33) = 113
Julia Huff SR, Tove Fridman SR, Hanneke Jamieson SR, Kathy Mlkula so,
Minh Vo SO, Maryann Pilla SO
MT PLEASANT G
10 20 37 39 57 = 163
Cherise Ellison JR, Connie Quiroz JR, Liza Garcia SO, Lori Sandoval SO
Veronica Contrevas SR
SALINAS G
6 38 40 48 50 (53) (54) = 182
Danielle Beck SO, Renee Ross JR, Karen Adams JR, Susie Hough SR,
Michelle Micalizio JR, Jenny Vigil SO, Tara Carranza JR
ANDREW HILL G
34 35 43 44 46 (56) = 202
Donalyn Keehner JR, Ann Marie Penuranda SO, Elisa Rinde JR, Sandra Car
Teresa Provencio SO, Cecile Penaranda JR
GILROY G
° 45 47 55 61 = 217
Judy Hoffman SO, Genelle Hill JR, Carri Snarr SR, Heidi Bettencourt JR
Cassie Salewske SO
ALISAL G
25 41 49 51 52 (59) = 218
Liz Delgado SO, Maria Garcia SO, Liz Gonzales JR, Maria E. Rodriquez S
Jennifer Muss SR, Maria Guijaro JR
WILCOX G
30 36 42 58 60 = 226
Jenny Hodor JR, Claire Palmer JR, Emily Misenhimer FR, Jeanlne Smallwo
Abby Callahan JR



L B e

< fmibu 14, 1990
PLACE FIRST NANE LAST NAXE

i1 Kate Sweeney -
@ Becky Kaiser
3 Tenaya Sedersan
4 Diana Marlick
$ Lisa Crouch
6 &nn Baldelli
7 Suzamne Jenes
8 Hichelle Ruiz
9 Jenni Keil
10 Yadirs Taylor
15 Audrey Nuller
12 Shandell Frank
13 Laura Shellooe
14 Audry Hanhas
15 Larolyn Yang
46 Kathy Kelly
17 Kis Lantersan
I8 Erin Brightwell
19 Brandy Faulkner
20 Asie Moberg
21 List Thosas
- 22 Heather Bouglas
23 Jeanene Harlick
24 Nelanie ¥ells
25 Malinda Sides
26 Martha Villogose:
27 #rin Thosas
28 Kathy Morse
29 Heather Scott
39 Kristina Underds!
31 Asendeep Dhillon
32 Linda Keeler
33 Sonya Patton
34 Heather Levy
35 Monica Shelley
36 Anniken lverson
37 Nonica Phillips
38 Mika Flat
39 Katie Monzhan
40 Bretchen Leachaan
&1 Janice Kis
42 Irene Orozco
43 Stephanie Dodge
44 Joanns Lee
45 Kis Malick
45 Richelle Ripka
47 Rebecca Begley
48 Asy Horsma
49 Naria Nendo2a
30 Julie Ssall

B
Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
stereslonputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultantess

DIV36 PACE PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME

- ZTEEL SSEERECEEEREELTSIIISISIZCE £ SSESITITESEEITSLES ESEIT EXEET SETIT SESRERSST

*sFe v

YR HIGH SCHOOL

JR LEIGH 6 -18:03
JR SERSIDE 6 18:28
SR 6UNN 6 18:32
JR NILLS 6 18:44
FR #PTOS & 18:48
FR ST, IGMATIUS 6 18:52
SR CARLNONT 6 19:05
. JRST. FRAKCIS 6 '19:29
" -80 SAN LORENZO VALLE 19:35
SO MILLS 6 19:3
JR ARAGON 6 -20:11
SR UILLOW GLEN 6 20:17
JR ST, FRANCIS 6  20:18
- 80 BRANHAX 6 2019
SR MY. VIEM & 20:20
$0 ST. FRANCIS 6 20:23
JR BURLINGAXE 6 BO:29
JREILLS 6 20:30
SO PALO ALTO & 20:32
SR 6UNX & 20:33
SR LEIGH 6 20234
IR GUNN 6 20:38
JRNILLS B 20:39
SR BRANHAM 6 20:42
FR HARBIR 6 - 20:44
FR KING CITY 6 20245
SR APT0S 6 20:45
S0 MILLS 6 20:53
SR PALO ALTD 6 20:57
FR GUNN 6 20:58
JR BUNN 6 21:01
FR ST, FRANCIS 6 21:02
SR HARBOR § 21:03
SD DEL MAR 6 21:04
S0 ST, FRANCIS 6 21205
FR ST, FRANCIS 6 21:06
SR LEIGH & 21:06
FR GUNN & 21:08
FR ST. FRANCIS 6 21:07
JR ARAGON 6 21:07
FR PALD ALTD 6 21:08

JR NORTH WONTEREY CO 21:09

JRKING CITY 6 . 21:08
FR ST, IGNATIUS 6+ 21:12
JR LEIEH B " 2118
FR SEASIDE 6 21:22
SC PALD ALTD 6 21:2%
SR PALD ALTO 6 21:31
FR KING CITY 6 21:35
SR APTOS 6 21:37

6:07
b:1é
6:17
bs2t
b:22
b2k

4388

b:36
6:38
3L
[ 1341
6:53
$:33
6:53
654
658
6:37
6:57
6:38
6:58
6338
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:02
7:02
7405
7:06
7:08
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:10
7:14
7:13
7:135
7:16
7:18
7:19
7:20

W ITIIN & WINWIT AT o L

IIVIBION 111 GIRLS
¥eather:Cool-Cloudy

31 Rartha Lorte:

52 Hilary Preston
53 Lupita Diaz

94 Erin ficKinney

S5 Eleanor Yang

56 Evelyn Haddad

37 Aey Ichnowski
58 Hichelle Loperena
$9 Andrea Ciaranello
60 Estella Ruiz -
41 Suille Lorado.

62 Cynthia Battistoni
#3 Heidi Niha -
64 Vanessa Ncloughlin
63 Anita Yee

66 Kis Jackson =
67 Shaelin Fetters -
#8 Janice Lea

69 Sarah Grahas

70 Marta Van Patten
71 Rebecca Brabo

72 Valerie Chan

73 Tara Carrille

74 Honica Cortes

75 Chelsea Wilson

76 Tanya Woodard

77 Bielanie Crisostoss
78 Liliana Rodrique:
79 Asy Killeen

80 Laura Kinch

B! Julie Burns

82 Sherry Avau:

B3 Annie Thosas

84 Ellje Birnbaus

85 Sara Fanizzi

86 Liv DeAndrea

87 Christine Rios

88 Shelly Rhaan

89 Eaily Forsosa

90 Araceli Quinters
91 Jennifer Ishimatsh
92 Diana Wesenduni

§3 Becky Jenkins

94 Dawn Greensides

95 Maureen Kell

96 Neri Engstros

© 97 Elizabeth Vietru
" 98 Bernadette Gonzales

9% Kari Seligean

e

Tl A MWD

7:58

758 -

YR HIBH SCHODL PIV36 PACE
2T 82T E 2 443
:- S0 NORTH MONTEREY CO 21:40 . 7:2t
SR PALO ALTO 6 2l:8d 7522
S0 NORTH MONTEREY CO 21:46 7:23
FR NORTH MONTEREY CO 21:48 7:23
FR BT, VIEW 6 21:48 7:23
JR BURLINGANE B 21:50 7:24
- SRPALOAMTOE -~ B1:50 7:24
FR LOS ALTOS & 21:57 7:28
JR GUNN 6 22:04 7:29
SR BONZALES 6§ ' .-~ 22:09 7:31
FR BEL MR 6 a2:11 7331
JRRILLS 6 g2:12 7:32
S0 NT. VIER 6 2:13 7:32
JR NORTH NOWTEREY CO 22:15 7:33
SO NILLS & 22:17 7:13
SR HARBOR 6 £2:20 7:34
SO NORTH NOATEREY CO 22:20 7:34
SR T, VIEW 6§ g2:21 7:35
JR KING CITY § 22:26 7:3%
SO NT. VIEW 6 22:26 7:36 .
JR WILLOW BLER 6 2:2% 7:37
SR ARABON € 22:33 7:3%
JR WILLOW GLEN §. . 22:35 7:39
-SRKING CITY 6 .. - 22:37 7:40
SR HARBIR € 22:38 7:40
JR LEIGK 6 22:39 7:41
JR WESTNMOOR F 22:48 7:4!
JR KINE CITY € 22:43 7:42
SR BURLINGAME § 22:46 :03
S0 ARABON 6 22:53 7:45
JR WILLOW BLEN 6 22:55 76
FR WILLOKW GLEX & 22:04 7248
S0 LEIEH 6 23:09 7:5t
FR ARABON 6 23:22 755
SO APTOS 6 23:29
€0 APTOC § 23:2¢
FR KING CITY B 22:32 7:59
JR BRANHAM € £3:36 8:90
FR LEIGH 6 23:41 B2
S0 NOKTH ®ONTEREY CC 24:01 B:08
FR BRANMAN & 264:09 B:it
S0 ARAGON © 2h:12 B:l2
FR HAKBOR 6 e4:32 8:19
80 APTOS 6 © 24348 8:24
JR BURLINGANE 6 24:51 B:28
JR BURLINSANE 6 24153 8:28
JR BRANHAN b 24:58 8:28
SR MILLOW GLEN 6 26:34 9:00
JR BURLINGANE 6 28:06 9:32



TORT IR T EEREYL IR T TR ARSI MR o 6 el T

e

j 1. RILLS 6
3 6 th 19 B )1 b
Biana Marlick JR, Yadira Taylor S0, Erin Brighteell JR, Jnmne Harlick JR,
- Kathy Morse S0, Cynthia Battistoni JR. Anita Yee SO A Ces e T
2. ST. FRANCIS 6 .
S & 12 28 30 (31) ()= Oh
Nichelle Ruiz JR, Laura Shellooe JR, Kathy Kelly S0, Linda Keeler FR,
~ Yonica Shelley SO, -Asniken Iverson FR, Katie Monahan FR
3. BUNN 6
. 2 46 18 B 27 (33 151 = 89 |
~ Jouaya Sedersan SR, #sie Moberg SR, Meather Deuglas JR, Kristina Underdal FR, - ; ' .
doendeep Dhillon IR, lhh Flat FR, Nru Lurnello JR . .~ e L ey

e LA o

o LEIGH 6 R
AR LR R T LR e e
Kate Seeevey JR, Lisi Thosas SR, Momica Phillips SR, Ku llahck JR, o _ ‘
" Tamya Wosdard JR, Annie Thoaas SO, Esily Fersosa R ~ - e EES L e s
S. PALOALTO 6 _

SEIT oL Ty TN oL

15 25 36 40 A1 {aS) (501 = q%y - A
Brandy Faulkner 50, Heather Scott SR, Janmice Kia FR, Rebecca Begley SO,
Moy Horssa SR, Hilary Preston SR, #ay Ichnowski SR _ ‘
6. WPT0S 8 . - Tfmer s amoe e
4 23 &3 N 18 = 219
Lisa Crouch FR, Arin Thosas SR, Julie Seall SR, Sara Fanizzi 80, ' LT -
Liv Defindrea S0, Dawn Greensides SO T :
7. KIXG CITY 6 e
22 38 42 59 6 (67 (7)) = 225 : e gt
Hartha Villogosez FR, Stephanie Dodge JR, Maria Mendoza FR, Sarah Guhn W
#onica Cortes SR, Liliana Rodrique:z JR. Christine Rios FR "
8. NORTH WONTEREY C0.6
37 4k &6 A7 56 (S57) (79) = 228
Irene Orozeo JR, Martha Cortez SO, Lupita Diaz S0, Erin McKinney FR,
Vanessa Mcloughlin JR, Shaelin Fetters SO, @raceli Quintero SO
9. N1, VIEW 6
11 48 S3 58 &0 = 230
Carolyn Yang SR, Eleanor Yang FR, Heidi Miha 80, Janice Les SR,
Marta Van Patten SO
10. ARASON 6
7 35 & & 73 (81) s 24
fudrey Muller JR, Gretchen Leachsan JR, Valerie Chan SR, Laura Hinth S0,
Ellie Eirnbaua FR, Diana Wesendunk 50
11. HARBOR 6
21 29 S6 &5 82 = 233
Nilinda Sides FR, Sonya Patton SR, Kis Jackson SR, Chelsea Wilsom SR,
Becky Jenkins FR .
12. WILLOV GLEN 6
8 61 83 20 71 (87 = P13
Shandell Frank Sk, Rebecca Brabo JR, Tara Carrillo JR, Julie Burns IR,
Sherry Avauz FR, Bernadette Gonzales SR*
13, BRANHAN 6 ;
10 20 77 80 86 s 273
#udry Hanhas $0, Melanie Wells SR, Shelly Ahsan JR, Jeanifer Ishisatsh FR.
Elizabeth Vietru JR
14, BURLINGANE 6 )
13 49 468 B4 8BS (8B) = 299
Kis Lantersan JR, Evelyn Haddad JR, Aay Killeen SR, Naureen Kell IR,
Meri Engstroa JR, Kari Seligaman JR




CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF 1
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles |
GIRLS DIV. IV

November 10, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA Weather:Hot-Smoggy
Y *k*x***xComputer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant***
PL. -E FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL DIV4G PACE
1 Liz Leigh-Wood SO SANTA CATALINA 20:22 6:54
2 Donna Cooks SR HALF MOON BAY G 20:41 7:01
3 Alysia Gonzalez SO PRESENTATION SF G 20:42 7:01
4 Jenny Curtis SR STEVENSON G 20:46 7:02
5 Sarah Hamilton SR STEVENSON G 20:54 7:05
6 Brenda Cooks SO HALF MOON BAY G 21:14 7:12
7 Jessica Wolf JR HALF MOON BAY G 21:15 7:12
8 Kelly Van Horbek JR HALF MOON BAY G 21:19 7:14
9 Kristin Schroeder SO CASTILLEJA 21:20 7:14
10 Gina Turrone SO PRESENTATION G 21:23 7:15
11 Paula Digges JR HALF MOON BAY G 21:25 7:16
12 Mariah Paone FR PRESENTATION G 21:37 7:20
13 Louise Tench SO CASTILLEJA 21:40 7:21
14 Christine Stavolone FR PRESENTATION G 21:45 7:22
15 Bonnie Monk FR REDWOOD CHRISTIAN 21:48 7:23
16 Michelle Butte FR SACRED HEART MP G 21:50 7:24
17 Meriam Issaq SO WESTMONT G 21:55 7:26
18 Cristine Griffin SO SANTA CATALINA 21:59 7:27
19 Tiffany Tuccoli JR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 22:05 7:29
20 Jane Berridge FR YORK G 22:12 7:32
21 Tara Trautsch JR YORK G 22:31 7:38
- 22 Maria Cordero SR WESTMONT G 22:33 7:39
3 Liz Snowden SR PRESENTATION G 22:38 7:40
24 Amanda Rodov SO STEVENSON G 22:42 7:42
25 Aliza Parkinson FR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 22:48 7:44
26 Kiki Diaz Brown SR SANTA CATALINA 22:49 7:44
27 Joanne Nadherny SR SANTA CATALINA 22:55 7:46
28 Angela Sugimura FR REDWOOD CHRISTIAN 22:57 7:47
29 Jill Buchhols FR YORK G 23:00 7:48
30 Shelley Berridge SO YORK G 23:01 7:48
31 Sabrina Berry JR CASTILLEJA 23:13 7:52
32 Lynn Selby SR STEVENSON G 23:16 7:53
33 Katie Riley JR SANTA CATALINA 23:23 7:56
34 Amy Smith FR SANTA CATALINA 23:33 7:59
35 Stephane Adamson FR CASTILLEJA 23:37 8:00
36 Carolyn Sturtevant JR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 23:38 8:01
37 Kate Malone JR SANTA CATALINA 23:38 8:01
38 Gloria Martinez JR SACRED HEART MP G 23:44 8:03
39 Thy Nguyen SO WESTMONT G 24:07 8:11
40 Mara O'Maley JR PRESENTATION G 24:08 8:11
41 Miki Terasawa FR YORK G 24:09 8:11
42 Elizabeth wWard SO YORK G : 24:18 8:14
43 Molly Finn FR NOTRE DAME BEL 24:34 8:20
44 Tammie Howard SO WESTMONT G 24:41 8:22
. 45 Coralie Perrott FR MENLO SCHOOL G 24:51 8:25
46 Becky Santero SO NOTRE DAME BEL 24:56 8:27
47 Bita Nikravesh SR NOTRE DAME BEL 25:08 8:31
48 Miranda Beaulieu SO NOTRE DAME-SALINA 25:10 8:32
49 Krystal Jones FR PRESENTATION G 25:15 8:34
50 Misty Lourenco JR HALF MOON BAY G 25:18 8:35
51 Yvette Navarro JR SACRED HEART MP G 25:20 8:35
52 Courtney McClements JR WESTMONT G 25:38 8:41

53 Ellia Wright SO CASTILLEJA 25:42 8:43



54
55
56
57
<8
29
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Jennifer Schemke
Sophia Altamirano
Alexa VanDalsem
Bui-Quang Phuong-Mai
Gretchen Jacobson
Lisa Winston

Dana Jacobs
Jessica Diamond
Danijela Vatavuk
Courtney Patty
Jennifer Gaudiani
Gina Albaran
Mary Godley

Lori Stephens
Rebecca Olsen
Jenny Moon
Carissa Shubin
Rachel Moriconi
Andrea Brooks
Tina Ambrust

JR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SR
JR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR

STEVENSON G

SAN JOSE ACADEMY
MENLO SCHOOL G
BLACKFORD G
STEVENSON G

NOTRE DAME-SALINA
CASTILLEJA
CASTILLEJA
WESTMONT G

NOTRE DAME BEL
MENLO SCHOOL G
WESTMONT G
STEVENSON G

NOTRE DAME BEL
HALF MOON BAY G
NOTRE DAME BEL
NOTRE DAME-SALINA
SACRED HEART MP G
NOTRE DAME-SALINA
SACRED HEART MP G

26:09
26:46
27:09
27:18
27:34
27:42
27:52
28:00
28:22
28:30
28:32
28:40
28:42
28:54
29:32
29:38
30:40
32:27
33:02
33:55

8:52
9:04
9:12
9:15
9:21
9:23
9:27
9:29
9:37
9:40
9:40
9:43
9:44
9:48
10:01
10:03
10:24
11:00
11:12
11:30



——————— e o e o e — —— . - = - — T —— . V> — T - S —— — — = — T - —— -

Div.IV Girls Team Results

1.

HALF MOON BAY G
' 2 5 6 7 10 (42) (55) = 30
Donna Cooks SR, Brenda Cooks SO, Jessica Wolf JR, Kelly Van Horbek JR,
Paula Digges JR, Misty Lourenco JR, Rebecca Olsen JR
PRESENTATION G
9 11 13 20 34 (41) = 87
Gina Turrone SO, Mariah Paone FR, Christine Stavolone FR, Liz Snowden
Mara O'Maley JR, Krystal Jones FR
SANTA CATALINA
1 16 22 23 28 (29) (31) = 90
Liz Leigh-Wood SO, Cristine Griffin SO, Kiki Diaz Brown SR, Joanne Nad
Katie Riley JR, Amy Smith FR, Kate Malone JR
STEVENSON G
3 4 21 27 46 (47) (53) = 101
Jenny Curtis SR, Sarah Hamilton SR, Amanda Rodov SO, Lynn Selby SR,
Jennifer Schemke JR, Gretchen Jacobson FR, Mary Godley SO
YORK G
17 18 24 25 35 (36) = 119
Jane Berridge FR, Tara Trautsch JR, Jill Buchhols FR, Shelley Berridge
Miki Terasawa FR, Elizabeth Ward SO
CASTILLEJA
8 12 26 30 45 (48) (49) = 121
Kristin Schroeder SO, Louise Tench SO, Sabrina Berry JR, Stephane Adam
Ellia Wright SO, Dana Jacobs SR, Jessica Diamond SO
WESTMONT G
15 19 33 38 44 (50) (52) = 149
Meriam Issaqg SO, Maria Cordero SR, Thy Nguyen SO, Tammie Howard SO,
Courtney McClements JR, Danijela Vatavuk FR, Gina Albaran FR
SACRED HEART MP G
14 32 43 57 58 = 204
Michelle Butte FR, Gloria Martinez JR, Yvette Navarro JR, Rachel Moric
Tina Ambrust JR
NOTRE DAME BEL
37 39 40 51 54 (56) = 221
Molly Finn FR, Becky Santero SO, Bita Nikravesh SR, Courtney Patty FR,
Lori Stephens SR, Jenny Moon SR



CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
COMBINE GIRLS DIV. 1-2-3-4

November 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
*%%k*x**Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#*#*x

PL .E FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE
1 Kate Sweeney JR LEIGH G 18:03 6:07
2 Becky Kaiser JR SEASIDE G 18:28 6:16
3 Tenaya Soderman SR GUNN G 18:32 6:17
4 Diana Harlick JR MILLS G 18:44 6:21
5 Lisa Crouch FR APTOS G 18:48 6:22
6 Ann Baldelli FR ST. IGNATIUS G 18:52 6:24
7 Suzanne Jones SR CARLMONT G 19:05 6:28

8 Maria Solorio SR W. C. OVERFELT G 19:15 6:32 °
9 Keri Raybould SR LELAND G 19:24 6:35
10 Michelle Ruiz JR ST. FRANCIS G 19:29 6:36
11 Jenni Keil SO SAN LORENZO VALLE 19:35 6:38
12 Yadira Taylor SO MILILIS G 19:52 6:44
13 Javiera Trigos SR W. C. OVERFELT G 19:55 6:45
14 Mona Leon SO GUNDERSON G 20:06 6:49
15 Julia Huff SR FREMONT G 20:07 6:49
16 Julie Ruckriegel FR SANTA TERESA G 20:09 6:50
17 Isabel Quintero JR WATSONVILLE G 20:09 6:50
18 Audrey Muller JR ARAGON G 20:11 6:51
19 Keri Sanchez SR SANTA TERESA G 20:15 6:52
20 Shandell Frank SR WILILOW GLEN G 20:17 6:53
21 Laura Shellooe JR ST. FRANCIS G 20:18 6:53
22 Wendy Resendez SR WATSONVILLE G 20:19 6:53
3 Audry Hanham SO BRANHAM G 20:19 6:53
24 Carolyn Yang SR MT. VIEW G 20:20 6:54
25 Alexandra Moreno SR W. C. OVERFELT G 20:21 6:54
26 Liz Leigh-Wood . SO SANTA CATALINA 20:22 6:54
27 Kathy Kelly SO ST. FRANCIS G 20:23 6:55
28 Anmy Drew JR LOS GATOS G 20:24 6:55
29 Kim Lanterman JR BURLINGAME G 20:29 6:57
30 Erin Brightwell JR MILLS G 20:30 6:57
31 Brandy Faulkner SO PALO ALTO G 20:32 6:58
32 Amie Moberg SR GUNN G 20:33 6:58
33 Lisi Thomas SR LEIGH G 20:34 6:58
34 Sandy Dyche SR SANTA CLARA G 20:35 6:59
35 Thea Roberts SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 20:36 6:59
36 Heather Douglas JR GUNN G 20:38 7:00
37 Jeanene Harlick JR MILLS G 20:39 7:00
38 Donna Cooks SR HALF MOON BAY G 20:41 7:01
39 Alysia Gonzalez SO PRESENTATION SF'G 20:42 7:01
40 Melanie Wells SR BRANHAM G 20:42 7:01
41 Malinda Sides FR HARBOR G 20:44 7:02
42 Martha Villogomez _ FR KING CITY G 20:45 7:02
43 Jenny Curtis SR STEVENSON G 20:46 7:02
44 Arin Thomas SR APTOS G 20:46 7:02
. 45 Latanya Johnson JR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 20:48 7:03
46 Samantha Caceres SO GUNDERSON G 20:52 7:04
47 Kathy Morse SO MILLS G 20:53 7:05
48 Sarah Hamilton SR STEVENSON G 20:54 7:05
49 Celeste Buchanan SO ARCHBISHOP MITTY 20:55 7:05
50 Heather Scott SR PALO ALTO G ' 20:57 7:06
51 Danielle Beck SO SALINAS G 20:58 7:06
52 Kristina Underdal FR GUNN G 20:58 7:06

53 Kimik Anderson SR SANTA TERESA G 21:00 7:07



54
55
56
57
58

.9
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
"08
J9
110

Amendeep Dhillon
Linda Keeler
Roasanna Saffale
Juanita Moreno
Sonya Patton
Heather Levy
Monica Shelley
Anniken Iverson
Monica Phillips
Mika Flat

Katie Monahan
Gretchen Leachman
Amy Raftery
Janice Kim

Irene Orozco
Stephanie Dodge
Dawn Fraser
Joanna Lee

Devon Moates
Brenda Cooks
Jessica Wolf
Judy Hoffman

Kim Malick

Kelly Van Horbek
Maritza Carrera
Kristin Schroeder
Aurora Balaoing
Michelle Ripka
Gina Turrone

Tam Dang

Paula Digges
Rebecca Begley
ILamaia Hoffman
Cherise Ellison
Amy Horsma

Maria Mendoza
Vanessa Fuchs
Mariah Paone
Julie Small

Rita Guarino

Carmela Coniglione

Erin McCullough
Louise Tench
Martha Cortez
Jennie Grocock
Carrie Adams
Hilary Preston

Christine Stavolone

Lupita Diaz
Bonnie Monk
Erin McKinney
Eleanor Yang
Jamie Cole
Michelle Butte
Evelyn Haddad
Amy Ichnowski
Veronica Ibarra

JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SO
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SR
FR

CENTRAL COAST

CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

GUNN G

ST. FRANCIS G

LOS GATOS G

W. C. OVERFELT G
HARBOR G

DEL MAR G

ST. FRANCIS G

ST. FRANCIS G
LEIGH G

GUNN G

ST. FRANCIS G
ARAGON G

LELAND G

PALO ALTO G
NORTH MONTEREY CO
KING CITY G '
LIVE OAK G

ST. IGNATIUS G
SANTA TERESA G
HALF MOON BAY G
HALF MOON BAY G
GILROY G

LEIGH G

HALF MOON BAY G
WATSONVILLE G
CASTILLEJA

W. C. OVERFELT G
SEASIDE G
PRESENTATION G
INDEPENDENCE G
HALF MOON BAY G
PALO ALTO G
SEQUOIA G

MT PLEASANT G
PALO ALTO G

KING CITY G
LELAND G
PRESENTATION G
APTOS G

W. C. OVERFELT G
GUNDERSON G

LOS GATOS G
CASTILLEJA

NORTH MONTEREY CO
SANTA TERESA G
SILVER CREEK G
PALO ALTO G
PRESENTATION G
NORTH MONTEREY CO
REDWOOD CHRISTIAN
NORTH MONTEREY CO
MT. VIEW G

LOS GATOS G
SACRED HEART MP G
BURLINGAME G
PALLO ALTO G
WATSONVILLE G
SECTION CIF

COMBINE GIRLS DIV. 1-2-3-4

2.95 Miles

21:01
21:02
21:03
21:03
21:03
21:04
21:05
21:06
21:06
21:06
21:07
21:07
21:08
21:08
21:09
21:09
21:11
21:12
21:13
21:14
21:15
21:16
21:16
21:19
21:20
21:20
21:22
21:22
21:23
21:24
21:25
21:25
21:26
21:31
21:31
21:35
21:36
21:37
21:37
21:38
21:39
21:39
21:40
21:40
21:42
21:43
21:44
21:45
21:46
21:48
21:48
21:48
21:49
21:50
21:50
21:50
21:52

7:07
7:08
7:08
7:08
7:08
7:08
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:09
7:10
7:10
7:10
7:10
7:11
7:11
7:12
7:12
7:12
7:13
7:13
7:14
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:16
7:18
7:18
7:19
7:19
7:20
7:20
7:20
7:20
7:20
7:21
7:21
7:21
7:22
7:22
7:22
7:23
7:23
7:23
7:23
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:24
7:25



November 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
***%***Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant*#**

PLACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE
11 Rebecca Allison SO LELAND G 21:54 7:25
.2 Meriam Issaqg SO WESTMONT G 21:55 7:26
113 Erin Hayes JR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 21:56 7:26
114 Michelle Loperena FR ILOS ALTOS G 21:57 7:26
115 Amy Graff JR LOS GATOS G 21:59 7:27
116 Cristine Griffin SO SANTA CATALINA 21:59 7:27
117 Rachael Gibson JR SANTA TERESA G 22:00 7:27
118 Angela Lemus SO GUNDERSON G 22:02 7:28
119 Andrea Ciaranello JR GUNN G 22:04 7:29
120 Tiffany Tuccoli JR SAN JOSE ACADEMY 22:05 7:29
121 Kishi Anderson SR SANTA TERESA G 22:06 7:29
122 Estella Ruiz SR GONZALES G 22:09 7:31
123 Jennifer Willis SO GUNDERSON G 22:11 7:31
124 Guille Loredo FR DEL MAR G 22:11 7:31
125 Jane Berridge - FR YORK G 22:12 7:32
126 cynthia Battistoni JR MILLS G 22:12 7:32
127 Heidi Mihm SO MT. VIEW G 22:13 7:32
128 Vanessa McLoughlin JR NORTH MONTEREY CO 22:15 7:33
129 Anita Yee SO MILLS G 22:17 7:33
130 Nikki Mathews ' JR OAK GROVE G 22:19 7:34
131 Kim Jackson SR HARBOR G 22:20 7:34
132 Shaelin Fetters SO NORTH MONTEREY CO 22:20 7:34
133 Janice Lem , SR MT. VIEW G 22:21 7:35
134 Sarah Graham JR KING CITY G 22:24 7:36
135 Jenny Kearny JR LELAND G 22:25 7:36
6 Chann Chong SR SILVER CREEK G 22:25 7:36
137 Marta Van Patten SO MT. VIEW G 22:26 7:36
138 Rebecca Brabo JR WILLOW GLEN G 22:29 7:37
139 Arlene Manungay SR INDEPENDENCE G 22:30 7:38
140 Tara Trautsch JR YORK G 22:31 7:38
141 Connie Quiroz JR MT PLEASANT G 22:32 7:38
142 Tove Fridman SR FREMONT G 22:33 7:39
143 Kathy Caldwell SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 22:33 7:39
144 Maria Cordero SR WESTMONT G 22:33 7:39
145 Valerie Chan SR ARAGON G 22:33 7:39
146 Tara Carrillo JR WILLOW GLEN G 22:35 7:39
147 Monica Cortes SR KING CITY G 22:37 7:40
148 Liz Snowden SR PRESENTATION G 22:38 7:40
149 Chelsea Wilson SR HARBOR G 22:38 7:40
150 Tanya Woodard JR LEIGH G 22:39 7:41
151 Gielanie Crisostomo JR WESTMOOR F 22:41 7:41
152 Tara Tate SO LELAND G 22:42 7:42
153 Amanda Rodov SO STEVENSON G 22:42 7:42
154 Liliana Rodriquez JR KING CITY G 22:43 7:42
155 Jeanne Tuomey SO LIVE OAK G 22:45 7:43
156 Joanne Barbara ~ SO LIVE OAK G 22:46 7:43
157 Amy Killeen SR BURLINGAME G 22:46 7:43
158 Aliza Parkinson FR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 22:48 7:44
159 Kiki Diaz Brown SR SANTA CATALINA 22:49 7:44
160 Carolyn Dueck SO LOS GATOS G 22:51 7:45
"61 Michele Dale JR INDEPENDENCE G 22:53 7:45
62 Laura Hinch SO ARAGON G 22:53 7:45
163 Joanne Nadherny SR SANTA CATALINA 22:55 7:46
164 Julie Burns JR WILLOW GLEN G 22:55 7:46
165 Kim Stadler SO0 LIVE OAK G 22:57 7:47

166 Angela Sugimura FR REDWOOD CHRISTIAN 22:57 7:47



167 Binh Le FR W. C. OVERFELT G 22:58 7:47

168 Jill Buchhols FR YORK G 23:00 7:48
169 Stephanie Detata SO GUNDERSON G 23:01 7:48
170 Shelley Berridge SO YORK G 23:01 7:48
71 Laura LaGrange SO WATSONVILLE G 23:02 7:48
- 2 Liz Delgado SO ALISAL G 23:04 7:49
173 Sherry Avauz FR WILLOW GLEN G 23:04 7:49
174 Erica Burda JR GUNDERSON G 23:06 7:50
175 Annie Thomas SO LEIGH G 23:09 7:51 .
176 Cezanne Cartier SR LOS GATOS G 23:13 7:52
177 Sabrina Berry JR CASTILLEJA 23:13 7:52
178 Hanneke Jamieson SR FREMONT G 23:15 7:53
179 Lynn Selby SR STEVENSON G 23:16 7:53
180 Kathy Mikula SO FREMONT G 23:20 7:55
181 Martha Acosta SO INDEPENDENCE G 23:22 7:55
182 Ellie Birnbaum . FR ARAGON G 23:22 7:55
183 Katie Riley JR SANTA CATALINA 23:23 7:56
184 Suzy Ferrante SO MILPITAS G 23:25 7:56
185 Sara Fanizzi SO APTOS G 23:29 7:58
186 Liv DeAndrea SO APTOS G 23:30 7:58
187 Christine Rios FR KING CITY G 23:32 7:59
188 Melissa Webb SR WATSONVILLE G 23:33 7:59
189 Amy Smith FR SANTA CATALINA 23:33 7:59
190 Jennifer Ogle JR INDEPENDENCE G 23:34 7:59
191 Shelly Ahman JR BRANHAM G 23:36 8:00
192 Stephane Adamson FR CASTILLEJA 23:37 8:00
193 Carolyn Sturtevant JR MONTE VISTA CHRIS 23:38 8:01
194 Kate Malone JR SANTA CATALINA 23:38 8:01
195 Ericka Rodarte FR INDEPENDENCE G 23:40 8:01
5 Emily Formosa FR LEIGH G 23:41 8:02
197 Jenny Hodor JR WILCOX G 23:42 8:02
198 Gloria Martinez JR SACRED HEART MP G 23:44 8:03
199 Jennifer Tan SO LELAND G 23:49 8:04
200 Jenny Simons JR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 23:51 8:05
201 Monica Hurtado FR WATSONVILLE G 23:53 8:06
202 Minh Vo SO FREMONT G 23:54 8:06
203 Maryann Pilla SO FREMONT G 23:58 8:07
204 Araceli Quintero SO NORTH MONTEREY CO 24:01 8:08
205 Cathy Foley JR SANTA CLARA G 24:02 8:09
206 Donalyn Keehner JR ANDREW HILL G 24:04 8:09
207 Thy Nguyen SO WESTMONT G 24:07 8:11.
208 LaShawn Buchanan SR ARCHBISHOP MITTY 24:08 8:11
209 Mara O'Maley JR PRESENTATION G 24:08 8:11
210 Miki Terasawa FR YORK G 24:09 8:11
211 Jennifer Ishimatsh FR BRANHAM G 24:09 8:11
212 Monica Nelson JR LIVE OAK G 24:10 8:12
213 Diana Wesendunk SO ARAGON G 24:12 8:12
214 Ann Marie Penuranda SO ANDREW HILL G 24:15 8:13
215 Karna Holmes JR INDEPENDENCE G 24:17 8:14
216 Dawn Burke SO SANTA CLARA G 24:18 8:14
217 Elizabeth Ward SO YORK G 24:18 8:14
218 Claire Palmer JR WILCOX G 24:22 8:16
219 Su Chai SO MILPITAS G 24:27 8:17
220 Liza Garcia SO MT PLEASANT G 24:29 8:18

CENTRAL COAST SECTION CIF
CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2.95 Miles
COMBINE GIRLS DIV. 1-2-3-4
Jovember 10 & 14, 1990 Cystal Springs Course, Belmont CA
******Computer Results by Robert Rush-Sports Consultant#**
’LACE FIRST NAME LAST NAME YR HIGH SCHOOL TIME PACE



Becky Jenkins
Renee Ross
Lori Sandoval
Molly Finn
Erica Rios
Karen Adanms
Tammie Howard
Christina Rita
Elizebeth Hernandez
Vuthea Nang
Dawn Greensides
Coralie Perrott
Maureen Kell
Meri Engstrom
Maria Garcia
Becky Santero
Elizabeth Vietru
Tracy Linane
Shagunna O'hear
Jun Bando
Bita Nikravesh
Miranda Beaulieu
Emily Misenhimer
Lan Nguyen
Cecilee Reihelt
Krystal Jones
Misty Lourenco
Yvette Navarro
Elisa Rinde
Sandra Carranza
Courtney McClements
Ellia Wright ’
Mui Duong
Genelle Hill
Susan Park
znnifer Schemke
Cathy Guardedo
Teresa Provencio
Carri Snarr
Bernadette Gonzales
Susie Hough
Sophia Altamirano
Liz Gonzales
Alexa VanDalsem
Michelle Micalizio

Bui-Quang Phuong-Mai

Thuy Nguyen
Gretchen Jacobson
Lisa Winston

Dana Jacobs

Maria E. Rodriquez
Jessica Diamond
Jennifer Muss
Kari Seligman
Jenny Vigil

Tara Carranza
Heidi Bettencourt
Cecile Penaranda
Danijela Vatavuk

FR
JR
SO
FR
S0
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
S0
FR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
51e)
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR

HARBOR G
SALINAS G

MT PLEASANT G
NOTRE DAME BEL
OAK GROVE G
SALINAS G
WESTMONT G
MILPITAS G

SAN BENITO G
SILVER CREEK G
APTOS G

MENLO SCHOOL G
BURLINGAME G
BURLINGAME G

ALISAL G
NOTRE DAME BEL
BRANHAM G
YERBA BUENA G

NORTH SALINAS G
MILPITAS G

NOTRE DAME BEL
NOTRE DAME-SALINA
WILCOX G

SILVER CREEK G
NORTH SALINAS G
PRESENTATION G
HALF MOON BAY G
SACRED HEART MP G
ANDREW HILL G
ANDREW HILL G
WESTMONT G
CASTILLEJA
SILVER CREEK G
GILROY G

NORTH SALINAS G
STEVENSON G
NORTH SALINAS G
ANDREW HILL G
GILROY G

WILLOW GLEN G
SALINAS G

SAN JOSE ACADEMY
ALISAL G

MENLO SCHOOL G
SALINAS G
BLACKFORD G
SILVER CREEK G
STEVENSON G
NOTRE DAME-SALINA
CASTILLEJA
ALISAL G
CASTILLEJA
ALISAL G
BURLINGZME G
SALINAS G
SALINAS G

GILROY G

ANDREW HILL G
WESTMONT G

24:32
24:33
24:34
24:34
24:35
24:37
24:41
24:44
24:45
24:47
24:48
24:51
24:51
24:53
24:56
24:56
24:58
25:00
25:06
25:06
25:08
25:10

25:11 -

25:13
25:15
25:15
25:18
25:20
25:24
25:37
25:38
25:42
25:44
25:45
26:03
26:09
26:10
26:14
26:15
26:34
26:41
26:46
27:01
27:09
27:17
27:18
27:30
27:34
27:42
27:52
27:58
28:00
28:04
28:06
28:13
28:13
28:15
28:17
28:22



280
281
282
283
~a4
. .5
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

Courtney Patty
Jennifer Gaudiani
Veronica Contrevas
Gina Albaran

Mary Godley

Lori Stephens
Jeanine Smallwood
Cindy Chin
Rebecca Olsen
Jenny Moon

Maria Guijaro
Abby Callahan
Cassie Salewske
Carissa Shubin
Rachel Moriconi
Andrea Brooks
Tina Ambrust

FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR

NOTRE DAME BEL
MENLO SCHOOL G
MT PLEASANT G
WESTMONT G
STEVENSON G
NOTRE DAME BEL
WILCOX G

SILVER CREEK G
HALF MOON BAY G
NOTRE DAME BEL
ALISAL G

WILCOX G

GILROY G

NOTRE DAME-~-SALINA

SACRED HEART MP G
NOTRE DAME-SALINA
SACRED HEART MP G

28:30
28:32
28:35
28:40
28:42
28:54
28:56
29:16
29:32
29:38
29:40
30:01
30:09
30:40
32:27
33:02
33:55

9:40
9:40
9:41
9:43
9:44
9:48
9:48
9:55
10:01
10:03
10:03
10:11
10:13
10:24
11:00°
11:12
11:30



B I e \

10.

11.

12.

13.

la,

15.

MILLS G
3 8 26 32 41 (111)(114) = 110
Diana Harlick JR, Yadira Taylor SO, Erin Brightwell JR, Jeanene Harlic
Kathy Morse SO, Cynthia Battistoni JR, Anita Yee SO
ST. FRANCIS G
7 17 23 49 53 (54) (57) = 149
Michelle Ruiz JR, Laura Shellooe JR, Kathy Kelly SO, Linda Keeler FR,
Monica Shelley SO, Anniken Iverson FR, Katie Monahan FR
GUNN G |
2 28 31 46 48 (56)(107) = 155
Tenaya Soderman SR, Amie Moberg SR, Heather Douglas JR, Kristina Under
Amendeep Dhillon JR, Mika Flat FR, Andrea Ciaranello JR
W. C. OVERFELT G
5 9 21 51 72 (83)(148) = 158
Maria Solorio SR, Javiera Trigos SR, Alexandra Moreno SR, Juanita More
Aurora Balaoing SR, Rita Guarino SO, Binh Le FR
SANTA TERESA G '
12 15 47 64 88 (105)(108) = 226 4
Julie Ruckriegel FR, Keri Sanchez SR, Kimik Anderson SR, Devon Moates
Jennie Grocock FR, Rachael Gibson JR, Kishi Anderson SR
PALO ALTO G
27 44 60 76 78 (90) (98) = 285
Brandy Faulkner SO, Heather Scott SR, Janice Kim FR, Rebecca Begley SO
Amy Horsma SR, Hilary Preston SR, Amy Ichnowski SR
LEIGH G
1 29 55 68 134 (156)(175) = 287
Kate Sweeney JR, Lisi Thomas SR, Monica Phillips SR, Kim Malick JR,
Tanya Woodard JR, Annie Thomas SO, Emily Formosa FR
HALF MOON BAY G
33 65 66 69 75 (214)(248) = - 308 )
Donna Cooks SR, Brenda Cooks SO, Jessica Wolf JR, Kelly Van Horbek JR,
Paula Digges JR, Misty Lourenco JR, Rebecca Olsen JR
ARCHBISHOP MITTY G
30 39 43 102 127 (179)(186) = 341
Thea Roberts SR, Latanya Johnson JR, Celeste Buchanan SO, Erin Hayes J
Kathy Caldwell SR, Jenny Simons JR, LaShawn Buchanan SR
GUNDERSON G
10 40 84 106 109 (150)(155) = 349
Mona Leon SO, Samantha Caceres SO, Carmela Coniglione SO, Angela Lemus
Jennifer Willis SO, Stephanie Detata SO, Erica Burda JR
WATSONVILLE G
13 18 70 99 152 (168)(180) = 352
Isabel Quintero JR, Wendy Resendez SR, Maritza Carrera SO, Veronica Ib
Laura LaGrange SO, Melissa Webb SR, Monica Hurtado FR
LOS GATOS G
24 50 85 95 103 (142)(157) = 357
Amy Drew JR, Roasanna Saffale FR, Erin McCullough JR, Jamie Cole SO,
Amy Graff JR, Carolyn Dueck SO, Cezanne Cartier SR
LELAND G .
6 59 80 100 119 (135)(178) = 364
Keri Raybould SR, Amy Raftery SO, Vanessa Fuchs FR, Rebecca Allison SO
Jenny Kearny JR, Tara Tate SO, Jennifer Tan SO
KING CITY G
36 62 79 118 131 (137)(167) = 426
Martha Villogomez FR, Stephanie Dodge JR, Maria Mendoza FR, Sarah Grah
Monica Cortes SR, Liliana Rodriquez JR, Christine Rios FR
NORTH MONTEREY CO.G



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

30.

61 87 92 93 113 (116) (183) = 446
Irene Orozco JR, Martha Cortez SO, Lupita Diaz SO, Erin McKinney FR,
Vanessa McLoughlin JR, Shaelin Fetters SO, Araceli Quintero SO
APTOS G
‘ 4 38 82 165 166 (204) = 455
Lisa Crouch FR, Arin Thomas SR, Julie Small SR, Sara Fanizzi SO
Liv DeAndrea SO, Dawn Green51des SO
MT. VIEW G
20 %94 112 117 121 = 464
Carolyn Yang SR, Eleanor Yang FR, Heidi Mihm SO, Janice Lem SR,
Marta Van Patten SO
ARAGON G
14 58 129 144 163 (191) = 508
Audrey Muller JR, Gretchen Leachman JR, Valerie Chan SR, Laura Hinch S
Ellie Birnbaum FR, Diana Wesendunk SO
HARBOR G
35 52 115 133 197 = 532
Malinda Sides FR, Sonya Patton SR, Kim Jackson SR, Chelsea Wilson SR,
Becky Jenkins FR
PRESENTATION G
73 81 91 132 187 (213) = 564
Gina Turrone SO, Mariah Paone FR, Christine Stavolone FR, Liz Snowden
Mara O'Maley JR, Krystal Jones FR
WILIOW GLEN G
16 122 130 146 154 (225) = 568
Shandell Frank SR, Rebecca Brabo JR, Tara Carrlllo JR, Julie Burns JR,
: Sherry Avauz FR, Bernadette Gonzales SR
SANTA CATALINA
22 104 141 145 164 (169)(173) = 576
Liz Leigh-Wood SO, Cristine Griffin SO, Kiki Diaz Brown SR, Joanne Nad
Katie Riley JR, Amy Smith FR, Kate Malone JR
STEVENSON G
37 42 136 160 222 (230)(244) 597
Jenny Curtis SR, Sarah Hamilton SR, Amanda Rodov SO, Lynn Selby SR, |
Jennifer Schemke JR, Gretchen Jacobson FR, Mary Godley SO <
BRANHAM G :
19 34 171 189 209 = 622
Audry Hanham SO, Melanie Wells SR, Shelly Ahman JR, Jennifer Ishlmatsm
Elizabeth Vletru JR
FREMONT G
11 126 159 161 181 (182) = 638
Julia Huff SR, Tove Fridman SR, Hanneke Jamieson SR, Kathy Mikula SO,
Minh Vo SO, Maryann Pilla SO
INDEPENDENCE G
74 123 143 162 170 (174)(193) = 672
Tam Dang JR, Arlene Manungay SR, Michele Dale JR, Martha Acosta SO,
Jennifer Ogle JR, Ericka Rodarte FR, Karna Holmes JR
BURLINGAME G
25 97 140 205 206 (235) = 673
Kim Lanterman JR, Evelyn Haddad JR, Amy Killeen SR, Maureen Kell JR,
Meri Engstrom JR, Kari Seligman JR
LIVE OAK G
63 138 139 147 190 = 677
Dawn Fraser FR, Jeanne Tuomey SO, Joanne Barbara SO, Kim Stadler SO,
Monica Nelson JR
CASTILLEJA
71 86 158 172 219 (231) (233) = 706
Kristin Schroeder SO, Louise Tench SO, Sabrina Berry JR, Stephane Adam
Ellia Wright SO, Dana Jacobs SR, Jessica Diamond SO
YORK G



31.

32.

- 33.

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

110 124 149 151 188 (194) = 722
Jane Berridge FR, Tara Trautsch JR, Jill Buchhols FR, Shelley Berridge
Miki Terasawa FR, Elizabeth Ward SO
WESTMONT G . .
101 128 185 202 218 (240) (243) = 834
Meriam Issaq SO, Maria Cordero SR, Thy Nguyen SO, Tammie Howard SO,
Courtney McClements JR, Danijela Vatavuk FR, Gina Albaran FR
MT PLEASANT G
77 125 196 199 242 = 839
Cherise Ellison JR, Connie Quiroz JR, Liza Garcia SO, Lori Sandoval SO
Veronica Contrevas SR
SILVER CREEK G
89 120 203 212 220 (229) (247) = 844
Carrie Adams JR, Chann Chong SR, Vuthea Nang SO, Lan Nguyen SR,
Mui Duong SO, Thuy Nguyen FR, Clndy Chin SO
SALINAS G
45 198 201 226 228 (236)(237) = 898
Danielle Beck SO, Renee Ross JR, Karen Adams JR, Susie Hough SR,
Michelle Mlcallzlo JR, Jenny V1g11 SO, Tara Carranza JR
SACRED HEART MP G
96 177 215 253 254 = 995
Michelle Butte FR, Gloria Martinez JR, Yvette Navarro JR, Rachel Moric
Tina Ambrust JR
GILROY G
67 221 224 238 252 = 1002
Judy Hoffman SO, Genelle Hill JR, Carri Snarr SR, Heidi Bettencourt JR
Cassie Salewske SO
ANDREW HILL G
184 192 216 217 223 (239) = 1032
Donalyn Keehner JR, Ann Marie Penuranda SO, Elisa Rinde JR, Sandra Car
Teresa Provencio SO, Cecile Penaranda JR
ALISAL G
153 207 227 232 234 (250) = 1053
Liz Delgado SO, Maria Garcia SO, Liz Gonzales JR, Maria E. Rodriquez S
Jennifer Muss SR, Maria Guijaro JR
WILCOX G
176 195 211 246 251 = 1079
Jenny Hodor JR, Claire Palmer JR, Emily Misenhimer FR, Jeanine Smallwo
Abby Callahan JR
NOTRE DAME BEL
200 208 210 241 245 (249) = 1104
Molly Finn FR, Becky Santero SO, Bita Nikravesh SR, Courtney Patty FR,
Lori Stephens SR, Jenny Moon SR



TORT IR T EEREYL IR T TR ARSI MR o 6 el T

e

j 1. RILLS 6
3 6 th 19 B )1 b
Biana Marlick JR, Yadira Taylor S0, Erin Brighteell JR, Jnmne Harlick JR,
- Kathy Morse S0, Cynthia Battistoni JR. Anita Yee SO A Ces e T
2. ST. FRANCIS 6 .
S & 12 28 30 (31) ()= Oh
Nichelle Ruiz JR, Laura Shellooe JR, Kathy Kelly S0, Linda Keeler FR,
~ Yonica Shelley SO, -Asniken Iverson FR, Katie Monahan FR
3. BUNN 6
. 2 46 18 B 27 (33 151 = 89 |
~ Jouaya Sedersan SR, #sie Moberg SR, Meather Deuglas JR, Kristina Underdal FR, - ; ' .
doendeep Dhillon IR, lhh Flat FR, Nru Lurnello JR . .~ e L ey

e LA o

o LEIGH 6 R
AR LR R T LR e e
Kate Seeevey JR, Lisi Thosas SR, Momica Phillips SR, Ku llahck JR, o _ ‘
" Tamya Wosdard JR, Annie Thoaas SO, Esily Fersosa R ~ - e EES L e s
S. PALOALTO 6 _

SEIT oL Ty TN oL

15 25 36 40 A1 {aS) (501 = q%y - A
Brandy Faulkner 50, Heather Scott SR, Janmice Kia FR, Rebecca Begley SO,
Moy Horssa SR, Hilary Preston SR, #ay Ichnowski SR _ ‘
6. WPT0S 8 . - Tfmer s amoe e
4 23 &3 N 18 = 219
Lisa Crouch FR, Arin Thosas SR, Julie Seall SR, Sara Fanizzi 80, ' LT -
Liv Defindrea S0, Dawn Greensides SO T :
7. KIXG CITY 6 e
22 38 42 59 6 (67 (7)) = 225 : e gt
Hartha Villogosez FR, Stephanie Dodge JR, Maria Mendoza FR, Sarah Guhn W
#onica Cortes SR, Liliana Rodrique:z JR. Christine Rios FR "
8. NORTH WONTEREY C0.6
37 4k &6 A7 56 (S57) (79) = 228
Irene Orozeo JR, Martha Cortez SO, Lupita Diaz S0, Erin McKinney FR,
Vanessa Mcloughlin JR, Shaelin Fetters SO, @raceli Quintero SO
9. N1, VIEW 6
11 48 S3 58 &0 = 230
Carolyn Yang SR, Eleanor Yang FR, Heidi Miha 80, Janice Les SR,
Marta Van Patten SO
10. ARASON 6
7 35 & & 73 (81) s 24
fudrey Muller JR, Gretchen Leachsan JR, Valerie Chan SR, Laura Hinth S0,
Ellie Eirnbaua FR, Diana Wesendunk 50
11. HARBOR 6
21 29 S6 &5 82 = 233
Nilinda Sides FR, Sonya Patton SR, Kis Jackson SR, Chelsea Wilsom SR,
Becky Jenkins FR .
12. WILLOV GLEN 6
8 61 83 20 71 (87 = P13
Shandell Frank Sk, Rebecca Brabo JR, Tara Carrillo JR, Julie Burns IR,
Sherry Avauz FR, Bernadette Gonzales SR*
13, BRANHAN 6 ;
10 20 77 80 86 s 273
#udry Hanhas $0, Melanie Wells SR, Shelly Ahsan JR, Jeanifer Ishisatsh FR.
Elizabeth Vietru JR
14, BURLINGANE 6 )
13 49 468 B4 8BS (8B) = 299
Kis Lantersan JR, Evelyn Haddad JR, Aay Killeen SR, Naureen Kell IR,
Meri Engstroa JR, Kari Seligaman JR
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